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R Series Diesel Engine Parts Catalogue
PREFACE

R series diesel engine is a family of high speed engine of four — stroke , water — cooled , in — line , direct
injection and w type chamber. It is a new generation product that designed by RICARDO and developed by
RICARDO and Weifang Diesel Engine Limited Company,with good dynamic characteristics, fuel economy
as well as excellent starting performance , the reliability and service life of the R series engines have reached
the advanced world level amony the products of the kind.

R series includes 4 — cylinder ( bore 100) ,4 and 6 - cylinder ( bore 105 ) general purpose diesel en-
gines ,with natural aspirating and super charging type. According to the requirements ,various versions of R
Series can be developed by modifying, some parts so as to satisfy the different applications,such as tractors,
trucks, combine — harvesters, engineering machinery, generating sets and water conservancy facilities, fish-
ing boats and so on.

In order for the users to operate and maintain the diesel engines,we compile this comprehensive parts
catatogue which includes many kinds of model. The compiling principle is as follow:

1. The parts with same functions but different in shape will be listed together,the continuous line indi-
cates the assemblin relations of the common parts while dash line indicates the version parts. The relative
position of the parts is basically in concordance with the actual situation.
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2. For the parts fitted in same sub - assembly ,with same fountions and similar in shape,only one piece
is shown,while the others are listed in the brackets.

3. The types of components purchased from other factorys indicated under the corresponding parts in
brackets in the table.

4. Only one of the same parts of various engine types is described.

5. Pipes may be drawed only by the two ends with the middle interrupt. If the two ends of a pipe can
not be connected by centre line,the same marks are signed on the two ends. If the part connected by a pipe
belongs to other assembly ,the partial drawing of the connected part is described with fine continuous line.
Give the name of connected pért at exceptional case. |

6. In diesel model column of this parts catalogue,blank forms indicate the primary model ,and “Z” ,
“T” “G”,“D” etc. signals represent the structure and use features of engines. For instance ; “ R4100ZT” ,
expresses R series,four — cylinder, bore 100mm , turbocharged diesel engine which is used for tractors.

Because of the continuous improvement and development of the products,the parts changed after this
parts catalogue be printed could not be reflected timely,so the users are requested to pay attention to this.

This parts catalogue is compiled by Wang Wenmin, Hao Sixian,Zhou Jiusheng,Zhuang Rongping, Du
Xi, Yang Lin, Tang Jinchi, Ge Hong,Sun Encheng,Wei Zhiyou,Zhu Yuanming,examined and approved by
Wang Min,Zhang Yuanxiong.
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PR V8 Y
CYLINDER HEAD & COVER ASSEMBLY

W BB B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T T41Z1) G [G4{c8|co[DLDl | Z | T|G |63/ P| |Z|Q|o1|Q2) P

R FHRE T 04 K B & ¥ =2

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
L1 ROLO0OIY -1 it Inlet valve 404444 14(4]4/44/4/4/4/4/4/4/6/6/6/6/6]6
2 ROI0002 - 1 HATT Exhaust valve 4040404(4 4]4]4/4|44]|4|4/4|4/4]6]6|6]6]616

3| Row0004 - 1 5 Valve spring retainer |8 |88 818818888 8|88 8|88 121212121212

4| RoI000s S8k Valve lock clamp 1616116 '1611616|16]16 16|16 1616|1616 |16 | 16|24 [24|24 |24 |24 |24
51 ROI0006 SITHFE Valve stem cap 8818 8/8/8/8(8/8/8 /88 8/8|8/8]|1212{12]12]12/12
6 | RO10007 BViN 10 Cylinder head bolt 1811818 18(18{18118118[18118(18(181818|18|18{26(26|26|26/26 26
7 | ROIO008 WL g EAR Clamping plate, injector | 4 | 4 14 | 4 454 4041414441444 1416/6/6]6]6/6

s R0 ROOH Lifting ring 202020202 20202020202 202 2202 212202022
9 | 4R010011 HE B Cylinder head gasket | 1 {111 /0 0 01 o]t {t]t{t]1

(10) | 6RO10011 REHER Cylinder head gasket Ll
11| Retooi2 EEE A X‘i‘:}‘”’ cflinderhead | o1ol g1y I8]18,18118 18 18 18 18 /18 13 18 18|26 /26|26 |26 26126
12| RoI00I3 St B ;?Zfe"re“’mwa‘erpipe SEERRER IR RN RN R R R RN R R R E RN IR
131 ROI00IS -1 A f:r‘ilng}’la'e‘ inlet valve | by (g g a s lalalalalaialalaiaiolelelelele
14| ROI0016 ey Stud, rocker arm seat | 4[4 14 (414 414|414 40444 44[46(6(6/6 66




WM om B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |14|27| G [c4|c8|co(piizot| |Z|T|G|G3|P| [Z]Q|o1]Q2|P

5 THRT T B4 K B A M

ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

15 | RO10017 paapdl Seal ring 41444144 4(4|4]4(4]4|4/4]|4]4]6/6/6]6]6]6

16 | ROI00IS i P A g};’:ﬁ“gph‘e ud, Ty e lalal4alalalalalalalalsalalolololelelo

17 | 6RQ010019 B Cover plate 1 1)1

18 | 6RIQOI002I Bo% Adapter 1

19 ROI0022 HEHES 151 S;;:E;pizfe’i"le‘& 818|8(8|88|8|8/8|8 8|8 8|8|8|s|12]12]12]12]12]12

20 | RO10023 ST 12;‘1‘;;?5;%6’”1"“& 8|88 8|8(8|8|8|8|8|8|8|8 8(8|8]|12]12/12]12{12]12

21| 4R010101Y AL Cylinder head 111 11 IR R RR R

22| 4RZT010101Y Stk Cylinder head 1 1|1

(23) | 6RO10101Y Shr % Cylinder head 1|11 1

(24) | 6RQO10101Y Rl Cylinder head 1

25 | RO10102Y HAT RS Inlet valve seat ring 4141414144 4(4/4]4]4[4|4]|4]44]6|6/6]6]6]6

26| R010103 AT Exhaust valve seat ring |4 |4 |4 |4 |4 |4 4|4 |4|4|4[4 4]|4]|4]4]6|6/6]6]6]6

27 ROI0I04 KI5 Valve guide tube $/8/8(8/8(8|8(8|8(8/8|8|8|8]|8]|8]|12]12/12]12[12]12

28 R010105 TaRES Expansion plug PP ey n e frffrfrja|ryt

29| RO10106 e[ Expansion plug 303(3/3(3(3(3(3(3(3(3(3(3[3|3(3|5(5(5/|5/5]5

30 | ROI0L07 ;”%‘%"ﬁ’mm Expansion plug 4141414414144 /4]4/4/4(4/4/4/4|6]6/6[6][6]6

31| Ro10108 R 2 Expansion plug 414141414144 14(414]4]4)4]4|4]4]6]|6]6|6/6]6




Wopom B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model \21| G |c4|c8|colpipnt] |z|T{c|c3|P| [Z|Ql|o1|Q2|P
5 EMHRE EH & K 5 & H #
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
32 | RO10109 HEE Conic plug Pprfrfnfefnfrffeffefefopjnn] jigne
33 | 4R010201 g Valve rocker shaft Lj1j1(trjrjrjrjjr|{rjr|ryt
(34) | 6RO10201 SR Valve rocker shat 20210202022
35 | R010202 B Spring, rocker shaft 313131313313 (3/33(3/3|3|3(4(4/4|4|414
36 | RO10203 R Spring, rocker shaft end 2020202 2202222222 |2]4|4|4|4|4|4
37 | RO10204 1B Washer, rocker shaft 202020202020 2]202(2]212]2]2|4]4 4|4|4|4
38| RO10205 B | Rocker arm seat( for oil) Plrfefefefefaleefe|fr]2]2i2]22]2
39 | R0O10206 B Rocker arm seat 3131313131313 131313(31313|3141414|4/4/4
40 | RO10207 EREMERIZS | Locating srew, rocker shaft Phrfrfeofefjnjrffrinf)f2l2lel2]2]2
41 | R010208 R 4T ::i““i“g serew, rocker 88 |8/8/8/8/8(8/8[8[8[8/[8|8]12]12]12/12]12]12
LTIz | ,
£ | R010209 ZG%,, Conic plug 26 " 2020222 22 2 222 2]22(4(4|4]5]4]4
43 | RO10251 SR Valve rocker arm 88 /8/8|8/8(8(8|8(8 8 8|8|8[12/12/12]1212]12
4 | ROI0252 EHWHE Rocker arm bush 88/88/8/8|88|8[8|8(8[8]|8]12]12]12]12]12]12
45| R010300 SR Z'l";lve rotator subassem- 44(al4l4alalalalalalalalalal6l6]6/6/6]6
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o oH OB OB R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|14|27| G |c4[c8|co|Dipml| [Z|T|G |63 0012
5 EHAS T & W ® & 8 #
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
46 | ROI0400 -2 Ry | cone subassembly, | L] tlefufn]
return water pipe joint
47 | 4R1T010401 B Flange 1 1|1 1 111
48 | R530004 ®noK Gasket 1 111
49 | 4RI1000] Sl Gasket, eylinder head |4y by by by oo |
cover
50 | 6RII000I KL B A Gasket, cylinder head il
cover
1| 4R110100 RhTE B Cylinder head cover sub- | | 1 11
assembly
s | ARTII0I00 KETE B Cylinder head cover sub-
assembly
3| 4RZTII0N00 KL B Cylinder head cover sub- | |
assembly
i | 4RGLI0I00 HhrEE Cylinder head cover sub- RN |
assembly
55 | 4RITII0100 B EEE Cylinder head cover sub- |
assembly
(56) | 6R110100 AL B Cylinder head cover sub- 0
assembly
(57) | 6ROLI0I0O SHEE I Cylinder head cover sub- |
assembly
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o H oM B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4|27| G |4|68/Co(DI[ZDI| | Z|T|G|G3|P| |Z|Q|o1]Q2 P
5 FHRS E (A B 6 K &
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
(58) | 6RIQLI10100 KL Cylinder head cover sub- |
assembly
59 | R0802000 - A T2 Cover, oil filling subas- | mnr | L
sembly
s Screen, oil filling subas-
60 | ROS0160 - A i 3 P A 1 L{1]1]1 1 101
sembly
61 | MI0x20 GB5783 P2BE KR | Hex fully threaded bolt |4 |4 |4 |6 |4 |4 6|64 444|344 4444|444
62 | M10 x25 GB5783 LBLONFRIER | Hex fully threaded bolt |22 (2 (2 (222 (22222 (2|2]2]2(2]|2|2]2]2|2
63 | MI0 x80 GBS782 VPN i3 Hex bolt 41414 414(4(4]4(4]4]4|44]4]4]4]C]6]6]6[6]6
64 | M10 x55 GBYOI T SICs 131 Double end stud 44 414
65 | M8 GB6175 -8 -H Y | AfEh Hex nut 414141444 4]4|4]|4]4]4]4/4]44]6|6/616/6/6
66 | M8 GB6IT0-8-H-Y | Afizf} Hex nut 4| |8|8|4(4|8|8|4(4(4| |4/4]4 4666|666
67 | MIOGBOIT0-8-H Y | A fiigst Hex nut
68 | MI0xI GBI -8-H-Y | Afigft Hex nut 8(8/8(8(8(8|8|8|8|8 8!8(8 8 8|8|I12/12/12]12]12]12
69 | M8 GB923 -Zn+ D H A Acorn nut 40444144444 4]4(4(44(4(4(6/6/6]/6.6]6
70 | MI0GBS48 - J4OHV - Zn+D | /jvih/4 Small plain washer 12{12]16 (18 1212|1818 |12|12{12|12{1212]12|12[16|16|16|16|16
71 | 8 GB849 R [E Washer with ball face |4 |4 |4 |4 (44|44 4|44 4 4]4]414/6|6/166/6,6
72| 25 GB8Y4. 1 A T Circlip for shaft 2020202020202 2 202 2020212021204 414 4144
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2. HUAR B s,

(HLA TS RS A 84 T it B e iR B0
(CYLINDER BLOCK ,OIL SUMP  TIMING GEAR CASE REAR OIL SEAL HOUSING ASSEMBLY)

CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY

T T R4;oo R4105 R6105
Model TIT4ZT G GHG8IGIDIZDI [ Z T GG P | Z]Q|QIQ|P
K5 FHRG £ (A B/ & &
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
I R020001 - A KEE Cylinder liner 4141414 414(4 44 |
(2) | R1020001 - A KiE Cylinder liner 4141414141416(6[6]6]616
" Eﬁ:‘A £} EIJ " . i !
3| R020002 ),Eﬂj BOR o eal ring, upper 4040414 4041444 |
H 5
SR () R |
(4) | R1020002 fﬁkglﬁrﬁ]/h fox *0"seal ring, upper | E4 41414 4]14 61616666
fr b AR A “ ”;" ing. - pd | | :
s | Ro20003 Lﬁ[ﬁ‘%, “#0 | “0"seal ring,2nd & 3rd 88888 818/8/8. |
Tl 4 ) grooves | t
KRGS S0 | 20 seal ring,2nd & 3nd || |
(6) | RI020003 LR =0 70" seal ing,2nd & 3nl 8188 8|8 8 1212/12]12]12]12
U grooves i 5
7 | R020005 FHR ER Main bearing upper half S :i SISISISIS|S{S|S|51T 717 {7{7{7T[7|7|7{7
8 | R0O20006 FHE TR Main bearing lower half 515:5 50505055 50550777 7(7[7/7[7|717
| !
9 | R020007 ki Thrust ring half 2020202102020 2102 0202021 202021212121021212 12
10 4R020008 TS Front cover oL by
(11) 1 6R020008 A s % Front cover | Ly jrgrgl




WMo e R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G [G4|G8|GO(DI{ZDI| |Z|T |G |G3 0101/Q2

5 FHRS LA B 6 B B

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

12 | 4R020009 EFERRR Gasket Plo{r ey}l

(13) | 6R020009 EHEERR Gasket 111

14| R0O20011 bz 2 Stud 41414144444 (4]4|4]4]4/(4]4 6166

15| R020012 {Eg&‘ﬁ“ﬁ"ﬂ@ Drain oil tube Plrfujfefrfefrjefr|efrfrfr]l 111

16 | R020015 2 ETH Hollow dowel pin 202 20202(2(2(2(2]2(2]2|2 20212

(17) | 4RZT020015 2E R Hollow dowel pin 212 |

18 | RO20016 Ak Adaptor, oil pipe 1|1 1111

(19) | R0O20016 -A -1 Tk Adaptor, oil pipe LI 1)1

(20) | R020016 - B L Adaptor, oil pipe 1 1

(21) | R0O20016 -D Tk Adaptor, oil pipe 1111

(22) | 4RZ1020016 Mk Adaptor, oil pipe 1

23| R020017 A B Gasket PiUfe{rfrprfeefefejrfriafr|l 111

24 | R020019 W Seal washer 40414 4]4|4(4(4]4]4|4(4/4]4]4 6166

25 | R020024 -1 WLAx FNE Plug, camshaft bore Plrlefejepefejefafebefrfryi 111

26 | 6R10020027 AR Bk Adaptor , pressure alarm 1|11




R R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T ™4 (27| G |c4|cs|co(pifmt| |z |T|G|63[P| |Z]0Q Q1|2

i e T 4K 56 K B
Ttem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
27 | 4RZTO20031 HUAR SIS | Bol |
28 | 4R020101 - 1 Mok Cylinder blocle 11
(29) | 4RZ020101 - 1 ok Cylinder blocle
(30) | 4R1020101 - 1 Mok Cylinder blocle
(31) | 4R12020101 - 1 Mok Cylinder blocle
(32) | 4RT4020101 -1 Mok Cylinder blocle
(33) | 4RZ1020101 -1 Mok Cylinder blocle
(34) | 4R1T020101 -1 noo Cylinder blocle
(35) | 4R16020101 - 1 Mok Cylinder blocle
(36) | 6R1020101 - 1 Mok Cylinder blocle
(37) | 6RIZ020101 -1 ok Cylinder blocle
(38) | 6R1Q020101 - 1 ok Cylinder blocle 1
(39) | 6R101020101 - 1 ok Cylinder blocle 1
40 | RO20102 Fh&E Cap ,main bearing 33 5105
41 | R020103 96 Tk Cap, wide main bearing 11 11
£ | RO20104 THEZER Bolt, main bearing cap 10{10 14|14
43 | R020105 R XZS}‘” main, 10(10 14|14




o ogL oW R4100 R4105 R6103
Model T T4 7T G (G4|G8|ColDIZDY |2 | T|G |63 P 0012

5 THRY E A oA 0 o

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

44 | R020106 LA LTS Front bearing, camshaft | 101 [ 1 1| L 1[0 L0 [ L{1|1]1]]l 1111

45 | R020107 LR Camshaft bearing 4144 /4(4/4/4/4/4 4444444 6166

46 R020108 il % Core plug RN 21212

a7 | RO2011 %TME(HM ¢ E\’She':l‘:i]db::il';g o e e 111

R ‘ 3

48 | R010209 ZG%—" Conic plug ZG —g-" 2029204 12021212(2141214: 212122 21212

49 | 195-01105 Moo plug 4141404(414/4(404]4 4|4 4444 5(5/5

50 | R020201 -1 LK K s Bracket, supply water 11 L] Pl el g

(51) | 4R1T020201 K ek e Bracket, supply water 1 111 | 1|11

52| R020202 -1 itk sk o Adapter, supply water 111 1Tt 1111 1|11

53 1 R020300 WOK R Drain cock subassembly |1 |1 {1y L1 L)L b b L[]t 1 1

54 | 6R1Q1020301 WK 5 Tube, drain cock 1

55 | 6R101020302 HOK T4 Handle ,drain cock 1

56 | 6R101020303 FH Handle support 1




Wy o oM B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T 14|27 G |[c4|c8|co|D1l| |z |T|G|G3[P| |Z|Q]Q

5 THRE T M4 K B & K #

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

57 | R070013 B Rubber ring

58 | 49505 - 01810 HOK R4 P Drain cock subassembly

59 | R020501 BRI | Valve body AERERERE!

60 | R020502 HEEHIR % | Fetaining plug RERERERE

61 | R020503 MR MAE | Valve spring INRERRR R

62 | R020504 I fh AR Thin hexagon head nut 202102122

63 | ROT0001 [ - Plug Ll

(64) | 4RZT070001 g% Plug

65 | ROT0002 2 52448 Washer 414|444

(66) | 4RZT070002 BELE Washer

67 | R070003 L 4k :ia;:“’ temperature 11

68 | ROTON03 - A Ak :iag‘:“’ temperature

(69) | ROTO003 - B B et tempere

70 | 6RO70004 T Gasket, il sump L)1)l




A\

TS

Part No.

4RT070004

6R070004

R070008

R070009

RO70011

R070012

CARITO70012

4RG3070014 - 1

R70013

ROTUO -]

4RG8070014

RO70015

RO70016

84

RO70017

23

85

4R070101 -1 -A

w o B 5

Model T

E A
Description

Mg Gasket, oil sump 1
il e Gasket, oil sump
imEE% Tube for dipstick 11
BEEk Nipple 212
53 383 Nipple nut 2102
MRERE LR Support plate 1)1
CHREBLRE | Supor plate
B Rubber ring 122
T AR 0il drain pipe 11
7 5 i 0il drain pipe
IS i 0il drain pipe
i AR Support plate 1)1
T £ 24 Locking screw , oil sump |27
TR R e Locking screw ,oil sump 23
il 0il sump 1




R4100

R4105

R6105

£ owm oM oM

Model T|T4|27| G |c4|c8|co(DIfDt| |Z|T |G |63 Q101102
#5 FHRE ZH & K B & % #
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
86 | 4RG3070101 I 0il sump 1
(87) | 4RG9070101 IR 0il sump 1
88 | 4RIT070101 KT 0il sump 1
89 | 4RZT070101 i)Y 0il sump 11
(90) | 4RT070101 -1 R 0il sump 1
91 | 6R070101 -1-A ks 0il sump 111
92| 6R1G1070101 i) 0il sump
93 | 4RZ1070008 WRES Tube for dipstick 11
94 | RO70250 R Dipstick subassembly | 1 | 1 1)1 11111 11 1 1
(95) | 4RZ1070250 R Dipstick subassembly 11
(96) | 4R1T070250 R R I Dipstick subassembly 1
(97) | 6R1Q1070250 TR Dipstick subassembly 1
98 | R0800OI Nyt e Timing gear case 1 1|1 1 '
99 | RT080001 IERRE Timing gear case 1)1 1
(100) | RZ080001 IEHTJJIE‘%% Timin,ﬂ,vr gear case 1 1
(101) | 4RZ1080001 TR % Timing gear case 1
(102) | 4RGO8000! EHERE Timing gear case 1
(103) | 4RCA4080001 ERHRE Timing gear case 1 1




o o6 OB OB R4100 R4105 R6105

Model 4|27| G |G4|68|Go|DipDt| |Z{T|G|c3 01[01]Q
5 ZFHRS FH 4 K B 6 M B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
104 | 6RQV80001 ERERE Timing gear case 1|11
105 | R080002 HREHRK Gasket, gear case 11 1{1]1]1]1 1 111
106 | RT080002 HRESS Gasket, gear case 11 1
107 | RO80003 HREESR Gasket, gear case cover 11 1|1(1]1]1 1
108 | RT080003 HREERN Gasket, gear case cover 1 1
(109) | 4RZT080003 WREEHRE Gasket, gear case cover 1
110 | 6RQO80003 hREER s Gasket, gear case cover 1|11
111 | R080004 BB AL S Cover, pump inspection 1|1]1]1 L1 f1]1]1 1 1|11
12 | R08000S "gmgﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ iaj::"p“mp inspecting plefefa | AN
113 | RO80006 - A it :;:;‘t‘ ofl - seal, crank Pl 111
114 | 4RG4080021 7 EHL SR Cover, air compressor 1 1
115 | R0O80101 ENERES Cover, timing gear case 111]1]1
(116) | 4RGO8O101 ERERES Cover, timing gear case 1 1
117 | 4RG4080101 ERERES Cover, timing gear case | 1
118 | 6RQ080101 ERGRES Cover, timing gear case 1 1
(119) | 6R1Q1080101 ER R E R Cover, timing gear case 1




TR ERE R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T\T4|20| G| G4|C8 |G| DD | Z | T |G |63 Qo]

Fo FHRT T B 4 W B & K #2

Ttem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

(120) | 4R1T080101 IR R E 5 Cover, timing gear case 1 1

(121) | 4RZ1080101 ERRRE S Cover, timing gear case 1

122 | ROS0ISO - A A A Xeﬁil';fler i‘;}ga:::;"ﬂ)ylv 11l ARUREREE!

123 | ROSOI60 - A it 1 23 Eflr::n subassembly, ofl 1,1 ) Ll

124 | ROS0200 - A i 25 gﬁir subassembly, il |1} 11 1 Ll

125 | RT060028 T Cover 11 111 1

126 | RT060029 WER SRR Gasket, hydraulic pump 1)1 1]l 1

127 | 4RT710001 BRIk Gasket , air compressor 111

128 | 6RZ(740003 46 £ Front pointer 11

129 | 495 -01411(6) e g Drain plug - L1101 1

130 | 495 -01403 %M Washer NENE 1]

131 | R090001 Qi Flywheel housing | LU (]t 1

132 | 4RZT090001 L% % Flywheel housing 11




%o H M ' B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4!ZT| G |c4[G8C9|D1ZDl| | Z | TG |G3] 0012
75 THRE M6 4 K B /8 K B
Ttem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
(133) | 4RGI090001 &% Flywheel housing 1
(134) | 4RD090001 KRE Flywheel housing
135 | 4R1T090001 R Flywheel housing 1
136 | 6R1Q2090001 kR Flywheel housing 1
137 1 R090002 Kitmt Gasket, flywheel housing | 1 11 LiL]j1]1]1 1 I
138 | R090003 K 5 Cover, inspection window | 1 111 T{L{1rtir|1 |
(139) | 4RZT090003 BEE Cover, inspection window 111
(140) | 4RD090003 WA = Cover, inspection window
141 | 4R17090003 Rl g% Plug, inspection window 1
142 | RO90004 i Pointer 1 11 IRNURRREE! 1
143 | RO9000S £ | Cover 1 11 1111 1
(144) : R090005 - A = 1 Cover 1
145 | R090006 - A i aiE) Rear oil seal 1{1|1j1|11 LiLfLpLfrle]t 111
146 | R090007 -1 i‘g k-4 plug Tirirtitryp1it 1jti1rit)1g1 1 1




Ko of B B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model Timlzr| G |c4|cs|ooipipt| |z |T|cle3lp| [z|o|oi|qQ2|p
Fr EHRE e BN IR § & K B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
147 | RT090021 Je ek Rear oil seal housing 1
148 | 4RZT090021 G iR Plate, rear oil seal 1)1
149 | 6RQ090021 =Rl Eap Cover, rear oil seal 1 111
150 | 6RQ090022 S ERE Gasket, rear oil seal 1 111
151 | M6 %10 GBS783 PR AL ER }}){;)t( fully threaded head 12
152 | M6 x12 GBS783 2Lk ER f;’t‘ fully threaded head | RERRRRREARAREE! 717171 7
153 M8 x12 CBSTR3 ey T E:I,)t( fully threaded head 212
154 | M8 x20 GBS783 LRk EE E;f fully threaded head | 1 1, 40414 4
155 | M8 x25 GBST83 S DePE L ET: fully threaded head 7 707
0.
156 | M10x25 GBST83 S GOV PE L :flf fully threaded head | )y 1y Vg alalalalala|aalalalalalala|slals
, AN Hex fully ;i\_reade(l head |
157 | M10 x30 GB5783 RREVRRERE 26/27127(29126|31|31|31|26 262626 |27 [22|26|26 |26 |26 22|22|29 |26
158 | M4 x35 GB3783 i Cay Pt i E;f fully threaded head |, 2120202102(2102|2 2121212 2|2
|




WM om B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T!74\727| G |c4{c8|colDign | Z|TIG|63|P| |Z|Q|Q1]Q2|P

FF5 FHRS T B 4 K 5 6 & #

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

159 | M10 x40 GB5783 ANk ER Hex head bolt 414

160 | M10 x45 GB5783 AkER Hex head bolt 1133 113133/ |1]1]13 Ll1[1]1 111

161 | M10 x60 GB5783 ANk ER Hex head bolt PlL e e ef e {r]rjt

162 | M10 x70 GB5783 ANk ER Hex head bolt 10/99110/10{9 9|9 |10{10]10[10{9 9 [10|10|10[10|9 |10|10|10

163 | M10 x75 GB5783 ANk R Hex head bolt 111 2 2

164 | M10 x90 GBS783 Y P 1ia Hex head bolt 212 20212 2

165 | M4 x50 GB3783 Nk iz Hex head bolt 6 2

166 | Mi4 x55 GB5783 ANAKER Hex head bolt 2

167 | M16 x60 GB5783 Ak Hex head bolt 20212121272

168 | M16 x80 GB5783 Ak Hex head bolt 2 2020202022022 |2/2]2

169 | M16 x90 GB5783 Nk Hex head bolt 212 2

170 | M6 x10 GB67-ZnD | Fritiftki2s Slotted pan head screw 11

171 | M6x12 GB67-ZnD | FFiifd ki Slotted pan head screw | 1 Llrjrjrj2f2frf1 71711 7

172 | M8 x25 GB898 k42 Stud 50505051505 |5(5[5/5(5|5/5/5(5/5/5/5|5/5]|5/5

173 | M8 GB89 - ZnD AERE Hex nut 202020202)2|2(2)2|2 (2|22 (2|22 |2]2|2[2|2|2

174 | M10 GB889 -H - Y Ay Lib S Hex nut 414144444 /4]4(44(4|4 4|4]4]6|66/6]61]6

175 | 6 GB848 - 140HV -ZnD | /]\AJE Small washer 5 505(5(5(5/505/5 505(515 5

176 | 8 GBS48 - 140HV -ZnD | /]NRJE Small washer slololsis|ololols|s s|slonls s s|s 2255




o oH oW B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|21| G |G4{G8|G9|DIDI| | Z|T|G|G3|P| |Z|Q|o1|Q2|P

5 FHRS T M & K 5 & 8 B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
177 | 10 GB848 - L4OHV - ZaD N Small washer 69(69(69 |71(69|78 |78 78|69 |69 69|69 |69 |65 |69 69|77 |77(73|72|79|77
178 | 14 GB848 - 140HV - ZaD NP Small washer 2 51202(2]2]2|2(2|8]| |2]2|2]2 42
179 | 16 GB848 - L4OHV - ZaD N Small washer 20 [414]2]2(2]2(2(2]2]|2(2|2|2(2]|2|2]2]|2(|2]2
180 | A8x16 GBI19 R4 Dowel pin 202022022222 |2(2|2|2(2|2|2]2|2(2|2|2]|2
181 | A8x20 GBII9 Ty Dowel pin 2 2|2
182 | A10x20 GB119 LR Dowel pin plvfepepefnfejnfefefafefafrf{afefafr{afrf1
183 | AI2x20 GB119 Bk Dowel pin 202022022 (2|2|2(2(2|2|2|2(2|2|2|2]|2|2]|2]|2
184 | AI2x25 GBI19 il Dowel pin i1 ||| efef{r{r{rf{r{r{r|{ryt
185 | Al6x30 GBI19 B4 Dowel pin 2122 2
186 | 3x20 GBI - ZnD FFOg Split pin 1
187 | 14 GB308 WO Steel ball Lt eprfefafefefaf{rfrfa|rfaf{rfr{r|rf1
188 | 13x1.9 GBI235-76 “O"RIRACEEE | “0”seal ring Pl tjefa|e{efefafa{ef{rfrfa|rf{rf{rfr|a|r{ri1
189 | 14x2.4 GBI23S -6 “O"BBRIHEE | “0”seal ring 202 202020220202 (2|2|2|2(2(2|2|2|2]212
190 | 240x5.7 GBI1235 - 76 “O"RIGIREEHE | “0”seal ring 111 1

— 23 —
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3. W A4 B R,

CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY

WM om e R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G [G4|G8|GI|DI{ZDI| |Z|T|G|G3 Z[Qlo1|Q2|P

5 ZHRS T B & K B & % &

“Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

1| 4R030001 Wkt Camshaft pffr|ejepafafr|rf{afafrfr|t|1

2| 6R030001 i Camshaft 1{1f1]1{1]1

3| R030002 B R Tappet 8/8(8(8(8/8|8|8(8(8/8|8|8|8|8]8|12/12]12]12]12]12

4 | R030003 i Pushrod 8(8(8|8(8(8|8(8[8(8(8|8|8(8|8]|8][12[12/12]12|12]12

5 | R0O30004 Py b - R Thrust plate, camshaft 11|11 ]1]1 i1 |1|1)1|1 L{1]1f1]1]1

6 | M8 x20 GBST83 ANk gfl’t‘ fully head threaded | 5 |9 1212 {2 |2|2 ]2 |2|2]2 |2 |2]2]2|2|2]2]2]|2|2]2

7| 6x22 GB1099 * Fl Woodruff key i |ejafefefejefaajafefr|t|ef{afafrfnf1




L I N <

2110)(11)

~

13119

4142 (43)

Q‘ 15(16)

2O @E)
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4. W % R A B R

CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

o oK oW B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4|ZT| G |G4|G8|GO(DI{ZDI| [Z|T|G|G3 Q]01]02

75 FHRS LA 5 6 % 82

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

I | 4R040001 iy Crankshaft 1 1

2| 4R040001 - A it Crankshaft 111 1)1 L{rtf1{1|1 1

(3) | 6R040001 iy Crankshaft

(4) | 6RO40001 - A it Crankshaft

(5) | 6RQO40001 iy Crankshaft 1|11

6 | R040002 i i L4 22 0il plug, crankshatt 404 |4(4(4(414|4]4(4]4(4\4/4|4 6166

7 | R040003 - A oyl Pulley , crankshaft 1 1 1 1)1 Pl frf1}1

(8) | 4RZT040003 - 1 Myl e Pulley, crankshaft 1

9 | RO40004 M e Hub, crankshaft pulley 1 1

(10) | R040004 - A i g A s Hub, crankshaft pulley |1 {1 |1 1)1 11]1]1 1 1 1 1

(11) | 6R1Q1R040004 Hy s Hub, crankshaft pulley 1

12| R040005 AR Plate, flywheel bolt L1111 L{rfrfrfrf1f1}l 111




£ oW oH B B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|27| G |64{C8|Go|DIfDl| |Z|T|G|G3 001]Q2

F5 FHRE T B & B/ K #

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

13| R040007 4 E:l‘f;;‘“ ring, erankshalt |\ 1yl | 1 |1

(14) | 6R1Q1040007 A Ejl‘lf;‘er ring, crankshaft 1

15 | R040008 EHN Starting dog it jrfrfajafrjrfefr]r|r|1 111

(16) | R040008 - A ) Starting dog 1

17 | R040009 TEER Flywheel bolt 1\7\7(7(7|7|7{7|7|7|7|7|7|7|7 71 |7

(18) | 6R1Q1R040009 TiER Flywheel bolt 7

19 | 4R1T040022 et Driving pin 6

20 | 4RG9040023 IHERE Thrust copper sleeve 1

21 | RIP0O40024 EHNKGE Driving inner ring gear

22| 6R102040025 EfE Dowel spacer 1

23 | 4R040101 T #® Flywheel 1 1)1 1|1 1

(24) | 4RT040101 T ® Flywheel 1

(25) | 4RT4040101 B Flywheel 1

26 | 4RZ1040101 & ® Flywheel 1




WoR om e R4100 R4105 R6105
Model 70| G |c4|c8|co|Difzm| |z |T |G |c3|P 0|01/l P

5 EHRT FH#H 4 K B & % =2

ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

(27) | 4RG8040101 L Flywheel

28 | 4RCI040101 % Flywheel 1

(29) | 4RD1040101 B Flywheel 11

30 | 4R1T040101 % Flywheel 1

31 | RIPO40I0L X # Flywheel 1 I

(32) | 6RO40101 ¥ # Flywheel

(33) | 6RZQN40101 % Flywheel 1 1

(34) | 6R1Q1040101 K # Flywheel 1

(35) | 6R1Q2040101 % Flywheel 1

36 | RO40102 i Ring gear, flywheel plfefefeee || [ifi)e 111

(37) | 4R1T040102 KA Ring gear, flywheel 1

38 | 4RZ1040104 1 Retainer ring 1

39 | 6R040200 MIFEHARE®AE | Vibration damper 111

40 | M8 x30 GBST83 SBYN kR E:l’: head fully threaded 12 12




R R4100 R4105 R6I0S
Model T|T4|20| G |c4|G8|Co|DLDI| | Z|T|G|G3|P Q012 P

e ZHf 2 T4 K | 5 A& K & |

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

41 | M10 x20 GBS783 B3 NP E:l: oot fully threaded |0ty g g lalalalalala] |a)a 4

(42) | MI10 25 GBS783 LY LR Eoel)t( head fully threaded 4044

(43) | MI10 x45 GBS783 iSOy PR E;f head fully threaded 4 4

44 | 10GB848 - 140HV -ZnD | /NEAPE Small washer 41414444 4144 4 4(4(4(4]4 44|44

45 | 8GB9Y3 HER R Spring washer 12 12

46 | 10 x28 GB1096 Bk i i Round head flat key Plofrpeffefef|effrfr|e]r]1 11|11

47 | 14x60 GB1096 I3k 2o Round head flat key Plofe] fojofrfeffejafrlr] |11 1111

48 | Al4x16 GB119 ELigs Dowel pin Ppepr |||t RN

49 | A10x26 GBI19 L4 Dowel pin 2

50 | B10x16 GB119 B 5 Dowel pin 2

51| 60205 GB278 BB 1] D BR R Ball bearing 1)1 1 1[1]1]1

52| 60303 GB278 B3I LHHA | Ball bearing

53 | 10x3.1GBIBS-T6 | “O" M@ “0" seal ring 1







5. FEHEHFE R
PISTON & CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

o o4 OB OB R4100 ’ R4105 R6105

Model T [T4|ZT| G |G4{G8|G9|D1 [ZDI Z{T|G|G3|P Z10Q1011Q2
F5 FHRS F K & K B & 4% B
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1 | RO50001Y % E Piston 14144 41414144
(2) | RZ050001Y E £ Piston 4 4
(3) | R1050001 ' % E Piston 4| (4]4]4]|6]6| |6]|6]6
(4) | R1Z050001 g E Piston 4 6
5 | R0O50002 - A BEEHR First compressionring |4 |4 (4 {4 |4 |4 |4 (4|4 |4
(6) | R1050002 - A ' E—HEEH First compression ring 4141414414166 (6]616
7 | R050003 - A HHEEHR Second compression ring |4 |4 |4 |4 |4 |4|4|4]44
(8) | R1050003 - A BHEER Second compression ring 41414(4(4|416|/6|6|616
9 | R050004 TEEL Piston pin 41414(4(4/4/4|14|4|4

— 32 — .




o B oW B R4100 R4105 R6105

Model T4\27| G [G4|G8|co[DizDt| [Z|T |G |63 Z|0lot|qQ2| P
75 ZHRE % VA ) B & 0 R
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
(10) | R1050004 EER Piston pin 414414(4/4/6(6/6/6[6]6
1| ROS0005 FEFFAEL Connecting rod bearing 8| |8(8/8(8|8| (8] [8/8(8[8]12] [|12]12/12]12
(12) | RZ050005 AR Connecting rod bearing 8 8 8 12
13| RO50101 - A % # Connecting rod 4141414141444 |4144/4)4 6/6/6/6|6|6
14 | R050102 - A At Connecting rod cap 414141444 4]4]4|4|4|4|4]4]|6]|6]|6]6]6]6
15 | R050103 EHAE Connecting bush 4141414141414 14 4/414]1414 6|6[6/6|6|6
16| ROS0104 SEFFER Connecting rod bolt 8(8(8/8(8/8/8(8(8(8|8|8[8|8(12/12|12(12]12]12
17| RO50105 - A 4 Dowel pin 41414 4(4|4\4(4]4(44/|4/4 616(6/6[66
18 | R050200 - A SRR Inner sustain oil ring 4141414414414
(19) | R1050200 - A W Inner sustain oil ring 4141414|4/4|6|6|6|6[6]6
20 | 36 GB893.1 AL P Circlips for holes 81888888888




% & A K




6. HH E B
GEAR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

o oH BB R4100 R4105 R6105

Model T|T4|27| G [G4|G8|Go|DI{ZDI| |Z|T|G|G3 0 |12
5 FHRE T # 4 B & 4 &
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1 R060001 i 4 Crankshaft gear (1|11 j1 I{ryryr|ri1f1y1 1111
2 | R060002 -2 Pl e ahikde 0il pump gear {11 |1]1 NRERRREERERRND! 1|11
3| R060003 MR Camshaft gear LT[0 {1l RN
4| ROB004 e Si‘g"Shaﬂ gear xetainer |y by ] 111
5 | RO6000S -1 R Fuel pump gear L1t |11ty y111
6 | 6RQO60005 WA ke Fuel pump gear 11111
7 | RO60006 -1 M E G Fuel pump gear hub LiTjLj1|1|1 SRR R R D! ‘
8 | R060007 -1 R Fuel pump gear platen | 1|11 |1 |11 {1t {1{tr]trj1
9 | 6RQ060007 BEHE 5 R Fuel pump gear platen 111
10| R060008 -1 WA TE I AR Fuel pump timing plate | 1|1 |1]1]1]1 L{LfLfft|1|1]1
11| R060009 V1 # b Idling gear shaft L{1j1(1{tft Lir{rf{rf{1jrj1y1 1|1{1
12 | RO60011 TR I AR Shaft thrust plate Ljrj1fL1]1 L{r|tjr|1ft|1lt 111
13| ROG0OL2 ég‘ﬁ%ﬂﬂ%ﬁimiﬁ chr”:\z‘g gear il groove | bbb | 111
14 | RT060021 = L% Air compressor gear 11111 111 1{1]1
15 | RT060022 T 8T Oil groove screw 111 11 1 1




o e s

FTHRS

Part No.

RT060023

i RT060024

RT060025

RT060026

RT060027

RT060028

RT060029

4RG9060031

4R(G9060032

4RT710001

' RO60I01

R060102

R060200

RT060200

30

| 4RG060200

Model
T & W
Description
T 2T 0Oil groove screw
WIER st Hydraﬁlic pump driving
gear shaft
WER e H?rauﬁic }‘)ufnp driving
spline housing
WHEZ £ 3h % % 1k | Hydraulic pump driving
ftR gear thrust plate
% OE Plug
@ W Cover
BERS R Hydraulic pump gasket
R Cover
R Cover gasket
FENBR Air compressor gasket
tEtide Idler gear
e Idler gear bush
L Gear oil pi b -
WA T bliar oil pipe subassem
A bGle;ar oil pipe subassem-
gL A Gear oil pipe subassem-
R TR bly




o oM OB o8 R4100 R4105 R6105
Model 477| G |G4/G8|G9|D: (Dl [Z [T |G |63 0101](
¥4 THRS T B 4 & B & % &
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
C Conr il 1 PR l ! i
3| 6RQUG00 ey | P e 1 .y thn
kR RTO61101 iﬁﬁgﬁﬂiigﬁﬁ% ;};(iraullc pump derlng 1 11111 ,l
W B fE 2 . drauli !
1B RI06I0 W R 556 % ¥ | Hydraulic pump driving | I anr | |
E gear bush ‘
34| 4RG9061201 THEFEkR Driven pump gear 11
35 4RGI061202 TR R ?:;lve" pump  bearing 1|1
36 | 4RGI061203 [ Spacer sleeve 11
37 M8 x25 GBST83 SIS f 2R Eﬂ‘}f head fully threaded 404]4/4]4]4]4]a]a]a|s 4|4 4044
38| M8 x30 GBST83 S DONER L Ejf head fully threaded 4 4|44 4
39 | M8 x40 GB5783 205 ik Eoi’: head fully threaded Phfele| e 1]
40 | MI0x30 GBSTS3 LBk ER on’: head fully threaded 3 30313 3
41 | MI0x35 GBSTS3 SNk R Eﬁf head fully threaded 404
£ | M12x20 GBS783 SN LB E{;f head fully threaded 2 (2




WoHomoE R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T{1420| G 64|68 [colpLjzotl | Z|T |G |c3 Qlorj2 P

J#5 FHRS T H 4 W B 6 % #

ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

43| M10 x65 GBS783 Yib3 33 Hexagon bolt 2020202 (202(2(2(2]2(2]|2|2/|2]|2 202212

44 | M10x75 GB5783 ANkER Hexagon bolt 11

45 | MI2x55 GB5783 AP 1ia Hexagon bolt Plrfrfrfrlelefrlejrfefrfrinfe INRERRE

46 | M5x12 GB67-ZnD | JritifkigsT Slotted screw 2 2020202|202]2(2|2 |2]2 2

47 | RMO8 GB9160.3 BIREL Latch nut 11

48 | 8GBS4S-140HV-ZoD | /NEAE Small washer V707002 777t jtjl7)1l1 L{1]1]1

49 | 10GB848 - 140HV -ZoD | /]EE Small washer L4 (4114991111 4]1]1 {111

50 | MBO8 GB9160.4 el Locking washer 11

51 | 85 GB893. 1 LA Circlip for hole 11

52 | 25 GB8Y4. 1 WP T Circlip for shaft 1|1 111 I

53 | 25 GB895.2 WML E Circlip for shaft 1)1 111 1

54 | 36209 GBS801 fa AR & Ball bearing 1)1

55 | 4544909 GBS801 RETHR Needle bearing 11

56 | 80x3.1GBI235-76 “O"EIREHE | “0” rubber seal ring 1)1 111 1




bR B

NA2)13)(14)
16(17)(19)

73
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1(2)4) (5




AIR INTAKE SYSTEM/(AIR CLEANER.AIR INLET MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY .NAME PLATE)

T.#AERAE(E

SRR A E R M)

5 HOm = R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4|ZT| G |G4|68{GO(DIZDI| |Z|T|G|G3 01012 P
5 ESiZine T BH 4 % % 6 % 2
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
| aR010001 R (\innk]es hose , air clean- | |
(2) | 4R2210001 S :‘:rmkles hose , air clean- :
U r hose
3 | 4RIT20001 -1 S C.onneclmg rubber hose, |
air cleaner
(@) | 6R210001 SR E‘i(;rmkles hose , air clean-
5| 6RIZ210001 A :errmkles hose , air clean-
6 | 6RIQI0001 YR 90nnect1ng rubber hose, ar
air cleaner
7| 4957D -1 - 07004 i % W Busl.ung,talr cleaner con- L )
necting pipe
8 | 6RIQRI2 T, Busl.nng,fnr cleaner con- |
necting pipe
e g Clamp gasket, air clean-
9 | 6RIQ210024 SHERAE A o : H
10 | 4RZ730014 # B Washer 2




WwoH om B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4|27| G |G4|68|Go|DIzD1| |Z|T |G |63 00102
5 e idincs T B4 K 5 /5 % #
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
(11) K(HE‘ZWIIO 51 3();) A_)A SRR S Air cleaner subassembly 1|1
12 421;310 51;)3 A_I;U mEEE S Air cleaner subassembly 1 1
(13) ?E%X/I?SI;);)B_)B SRR S Air cleaner subassembly 1
14) ‘(”13510 51::);)]3_1 ;31 SRR Air cleaner subassembly 1
15 ?91(522 1—0(;7100 SR IEE ST Air cleaner subassembly 11
16 ?ﬁllggo) ZSE R R Air cleaner subassembly 1
(17) ?l:;?élg;oo SRIEERHG Air cleaner subassembly 111
18 ?I]S%Z; )10100 SRR A Air cleaner subassembly 1
19 ?lz‘lvzzﬁl;)glﬁg) SEEERS T Air cleaner subassembly
20 | 6R210200 B Water proof cover subas- L.
sembly
21 | 4R2103000 o o Hose clamp 2 21021212




WoH om e R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|1z1| G |c4|c8|co(Dipnt| |Z|T|G|GC3 0101]Q
K5 THRS A B 5 B B
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
(22) | 6R2103000 JBe A8 ofe Hose clamp 2
(23) | 6R1Q210300 B S Hose clamp 212
2 | 4RZ210400 SRR Air . cleaner  support |
welding subassembly
N A Air  cleaner  support
25 | 6R1Q210400 SESIRBEGH . 1|1
welding subassembly
26 | 6R1Q210501 + Clamp 11
(27) | 6R1Z210501 + Clamp
s Air cleaner left support
28 | 6R12210600 YRR AR
asspmbly
29 | 6RIZ210700 YR Air cleaner right support
asspmbly
30. | 4R220001 -1 #RE Inlet manifold 1 1 Li1]1]1 1)1
31 | 4RT220001 HRE Inlet manifold 1
(32) | 4R1T220001 #HRE Inlet manifold 1
33 | 4RZT220001 -1 #HEE Inlet manifold 1|1 1
(34) | 6R220001 #HRE Inlet manifold
33 | 6R1Q220001 #HEE Inlet manifold 111




o oMW B R4100 R4105 R6105

| Model T [T4|ZT| G [G4|G8|GI|DI{ZDI| [Z|T|G|G3 Q01|02
5 TR T W & 5 6 B #
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
36 | R00000I A Name plate Ll rpfefrfefr|rfrf{rir]l 111
37 | 4R220002 - 1 SRS A Gasket 303]2(203312|2(3(3|3(3(3(3]3
38 | 4RZT220002 HE R Gasket 11 1
(39) | 6R220002 WEBEHRH Gasket
40 | 6R10220002 HREESR S Gasket 111
41 | R220003 il LR Inlet manifold gasket |4 [4 |4 |4 |4 (4|4 4|4 |4|4]4(4]4|4 6166
4| 6R1(220004 IR e e 3k Adapter, breather pipe 11
(43) | 6R102220004 WP Sk Adapter, breather pipe 1
44 | 4R220005 HAE R Cover, inlet manifold 202012212 12]2(2(2(2/2]2
45 | 4RG9220005 HUEER Cover,inlet manifold 1 1
(46) | 6R220005 A ER Cover, inlet manifold
47 | 4RZT220021 - A gl iS4 s Inlet connecting pipe 1
(48) | 4RZD220021 gt e Inlet connecting pipe 1
49 | 4R7220021 B Inlet connecting pipe 1
50 | 6R1Z220021 AR Inlet connecting pipe
51 | R7220022 A Air inlet rubber pipe 1




WmoH OB B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G |[G4|68|co(p1jml| |Z|T]|G |63 0012

Fe RS T W & K 5 6 8 #
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
(52) | 4RZT220022 R Air inlet rubber pipe 1
(53) | 4RZD220022 HERE Air inlet rubber pipe 1
54 | 4RZT220023 g% Screw plug 1
55 | 6R10220102 % & Connecting tube 1|11
56 | R070001 7% Screw plug 1)1 L jrjrjrjrfrftj1
57| 4R220100 -1 A Inlet connecting tube 1 ar 1 111

subassembly
58 | 4RT220100 AR Inlet connecting tube )

subassembly
59 | 4RT4220100 A Inlet connecting tube )

subassembly

o Inlet connecting tube

60 | 4RGI220100 HEBE B h1

subassembly
6l | 4R1T220100 I Inlet connecting tube |

subassembly
(62) | 6R220100 A Inlet connecting tube

subassembly
(63) | 6RD220100 -1 R Inlet connecting tube

subassembly
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g o9 o4 OB B R4100 R4105 R6105

Model T|T|21| G |c4[c8|co|DInl | Z|T|G|G3|P| [Z|Q|o1|Q2|P
F5 RS T H A K B 5 & B
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
61 | 6RD220100 -2 S Inlet connecting tube |

subassembly

65 | M10x1 WB20401 AfkEE Hexagon screw plug 1 1 1 1
66 | M20 x1.5 WB20401 ANk Hexagon screw plug 1
67 | 10 WB22514 EHtE Copper washer 1 1 1 1
68 | 20 WB22514 EHHE Copper washer 1 1 1
69 | 22 WB22514 pLikli Copper washer 1
0 | M8 x16 GBS7S3 3 LV PN 1 EIST head full threaded | 1118 1712 12| 8 |8 12| 6 |12 |12 |12]12{12] 12
71| 8 x20 CBSTS3 ABY LR E(:el): ’head full threaded 16|12 16
77 | M8 x25 GBSTS3 LB Eoel)t( head full threaded 4 4 4
73 | M8 x35 GBS783 SR Il;l(ﬁ): head full threaded )
74| M8 x45 CBSTR3 SR L‘I:l)t( head full threaded 1
75 | MI0X15 GBST8 L UGN PN 1 ;ﬁi’: head full threaded 1
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B oW oM om B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model | r i |ze| 6 c4als|eoDipt| |z |T|c|c3|p| |z]Qlol

5 ZHRs ZH & K B A ¥ =2

ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

7 | MI0x20 GBS783 SR E:l’l‘ head full threaded 4 404

77| M10x30 GBS783 SRR i"i’: head full threaded 4 1|11

78 | MI0 X35 GBST83 T T head full threaded | ¢ 114 14 {5 |8 4|4 8|8 |8|8|8|s|s 8|i2f10]4 |4

79 | M10 x40 GB5783 SRR E:l’t‘ head full threaded |2

80 | M8 x45 GBS783 VP13 Hexagon head bolt 1 11

81 | MI0 90 GBS783 Ak Hexagon head bolt 1)1

82 | M18x1.5 GB6171 Vil 3 Hexagon nut ' 11

83 | M8 GB6IT0-8-H .Y | /fiigt Hexagon nut 1 111

84 | 8 CBSS-140HV-ZuD | /A Small washer 1212/8 |6 |12]12]8 |8 |12]10]12] 9 |12]12]12|12]16]18

85 | 10 GBS4S - 140KV -ZuD | /]EfE Small washer §/8(88(8 8 |8|8(8|8|8|8|8|8|8[8|12]12]4|4

86 | 18 CBS4S - 14OHV -7aD | /] Small washer 11

87 | 2x4 GBS bk Name plate rivet 44 lalalaalala|als|a|ala|a|ala]|a|a]s]4
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8. HEA AL (AT HFR M)?SQ)
EXHAUST SYSTEM( EXHAUST MANIFOLD .SILENCER ASSEMBLY )
o oH OB OB R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G |G4|G8|G9|DI{ZDI| | Z|T|G|G3 0 |01|Q2
5 ZHRS T B & W B & H #
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1 | 4R230001 HEE Exhaust manifold 111 1 1 111
2 | 4R7230001 HEE Exhaust manifold 1
(3) | 4RZT230001 H5E Exhaust manifold 1
4 | 4RG230001 HEE Exhaust manifold 11
1 (5) | 4RG9230001 H5E Exhaust manifold 1
6 | 4RZD230001 HEE Exhaust manifold 1
(7) | 6R230001 HEE Exhaust manifold 11
8 | 6R1Q2230001 HEE Exhaust manifold |
9 | 6RZ230001 HRE Exhaust manifold
10 | R230002 HRHESRN Exhaust manifold gasket |4 |4 14 |4 |44 41414144444 6616
1| 4R230003 A Gasket, exhaust —con- | |, 1 i) I ()1
necting pipe
12| 4RZD730001 WIESHR R Turbocharger gasket 1
(13) | 6R230003 MR Gaslfet, .exhaust con- | 11
necting pipe
14 | aR730004 SIS Turbocl{arger. exhaust |
connecting pipe




WMo R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4\77| G |c4|68|co(DIlzD1] | Z | TG |63 0101]Q2
5 FHRS T BH & K B A H #
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
15 | 6riz230101 BB Turbocl{arger. exhaust
connecting pipe
16 | 495 -08002 HE % Exhaust elbow 1 1 1 1
17 | 4RT230004 - 1 HR R Exhaust elbow
18 | 4R1T230004 HE S Exhaust elbow 1
19 | 6R230004 HES e Exhaust elbow
20 | 6R1Q230004 HAEE Exhaust elbow 11
(21) | 6R102230004 5 s Exhaust elbow 1
2 | 4RC30001 Tt Upper heat insulation I
plate
1% | ARG BlFH Side heat insulation 1
plate
24 | 4RG9230023 = I Cover plate 1
25 | 4RT4230024 HE Bt Transition plate 1
2 | 4RZD230102 HES Exhaust connecting pipe 1
27 | 4RZD230104 HEEE Exhaust elbow 1
28 | 4RG240001 + B Clamp 1 1|1
(29) | 6R240001 + B Clamp 1
(30) | 4RT240021 + B Clamp 1
31 | 4RZT240021 + H Clamp 1
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W o f oW B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T 14|21 G |G4|68|co|D1zDl| | Z|T]|G |63 010102

K5 THRE T W& K 5 & K B

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

32| 4RZT240022 Y Silencer exhaust pipe 1

33| 4RZT240023 WA Silencer inlet pipe 1

34 | 4RZT240024 HEa G T Silencer rear support |

35 | 4RZT240025 BRI Silencer front support 1

36 | 4RZT240026 WA Silencer clamp 1

37 | 4RGA240027 HAEEDH® Exhaust manifold gasket 1

38 | 4RG4240028 HERETEEE Fixed flange,silencer |

39 | 495 -080101 TEE Lower clamp 111 1t

40 | 4R240100 s Silencer subassembly | 1|1 |1 1 |t

41 | 4RZT240100 NTr e Silencer subassembly 1

42 | 4RG240100 TR BRI Silencer subassembly 1 11

43 | 4RG4240100 JH 7 2R Silencer subassembly 1

4 | 4R7240100 s Silencer subassembly 1] |1

(45) | 6R240100 T 2k Silencer subassembly

46 | 4R240201 HAALBIE Silencer waterproof cap | 1 |1 |1 1|t

47 | 4R240202 Gl | Support, waterproof cap | 1 | 1|1 1 1

48 | 4R240203 e Washer RN 1|1

49 | 4RT241100 R Tail pipe subassembly 11




R R4100 R4105 © R6105
Model T |14|27| G [c4|c8co(pitl |z [T|G|63[P| |z|Qlot|qe|P
Fg ZHRS Z # £ W B 8 % 8
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
W B8 B Atk ) 1 ol eld-
S0 | 4RZTA120] HESREE T RE tI‘aﬂ pipe support weld )
&t ing subassembly
51| M8 x20 GBS783 BNk ER E;’: head fully threaded 2 44
52 | M8 x21 GBST83 LR Mk R E(ﬁ: head fully threaded | , | ) 4 4| |4|4]4|4
53| M10 x15 GBS783 ey T l}){;): head fully threaded 119
54| MI0 20 GBS783 2L kR EOT: head fully threaded |1, |, 15
55| MI0 x25 GBSTS3 MBS E:;): head fully threaded 3
56 | MI10x30 GBS783 SN R }}){(Sf head fully threaded 1 4
57| MI0x35 GBS783 SRE AL ER foel’: head fully threaded | o1 ¢} o\ o Vg g g |8 |8 (8|8 4|8 8|88 14/12/14|14]16]14
58 | M12 x20 GBS783 ST kB ;joel): head fully threaded |
59 | M8 x55 GB5783 YRR T Hex head bolt 4
60 | M8 x65 GB5782 Ak ER Hex head bolt 2
61 | MI10 x50 GB5782 7 ik g Hex head bolt 3




oo OB o8 R4100 ) R4105 R6105

S
Model T |T4|ZT] G |G4|G8{GO|DI[ZDI| [Z|T|G(G3|P| [Z|Q|Q1]|Q2
F5 TR E A B & % &2
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
62 | MI10 x70 GB5782 NakER Hex head bolt 411 4 111 2
63 | M10 x80 GB5782 Ak Hex head bolt 1212 1 1 1
64 | M10x85 GBS782 NakBR Hex head bolt 2
65 | M0 x90 GBS782 Ak R Hex head bolt 1 1
66 | MI0x40 GBST84-A2-170 | 75 fs L i84e Hex head bolt 4
p ¢0M10x25 GBS%8 - 22—y oy Stud 4 P
6 71\0;\410x110 OBS98 - A2 - | g gmie Suud 4
69 | M8 GB6170-8-H .Y | /~fiaft Hex nut 2
70| MI0 GBSIT2-H - Y Ayt i Hex nut Pirjrr]ns 1 |1 {111
70 | MI0 GB6170 -A2-70 | e Hex nut 4 41 |6
72 I MIOGBOIT2-H-Y | Afiies Thin hex nut 11 1
73| 4x10 CB867 FRLHET Button head cap screw |2 |2 |2 20 |2 2
74 1 10 GBYT.1 - 140HV -ZnD | J-4hpE Plain washer 2 212
75 | 8 GB848 - 140HV -ZoD | /EAE Small washer 41414 40404 4| |4]4]4]4
76 | 10 GBS - 140HV -7.D | /A Small washer 1012(12{11{15{16(8 | 8 [10|13]10|8 |8 |8 |8 [10{18| [16]16]16
77 | 12 GB848 - 140HV - ZnD i Small washer 1
78 | 10 GB848 - A140 id@@ Small washer 4 41 16
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9. ¥ 2 4
(FHREAHE LHEFR SEGT KEHET B AERSELER)
FUEL SYSTEM
(FUEL INJECTION PUMP,INJECTOR ,FUEL FILTER HIGH PRESSURE FUEL PIPE.LOW PRESSURE FUEL PIPE, INJECTION ADVANCE DEVICE ASSEMBLY)

o oH OB OB R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G [G4|G8|Go(DII| |Z|T|G|G3[P| |Z|Q|Q1|Q2|P
K5 RS T M & K 8 8 % B
Item | Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| 4R310100 - A B Fuel injection pump sub- 111l )
assembly
. Fuel injection pump sub-
(2) | 4RZ310100 - A W3 2 B 1
assembly
(3) | 4RZT310100 - A B Fuel injection pump sub- 1
assembly
4RG310100 - A . Fuel injection pump sub-
I
1 (10 400 874 007) R assembly 1 h
4RG9310100 - A . Fuel injection pump sub-
uﬂﬁ‘-. 3
(5) (10 400 874 008) TR assembly h
6 | 4RD310100 - Al B Fuel injection pump sub- 1
assembly
(7) | 4RZD310100 - Al BRI Fuel injection pump sub- |
assembly
4RI1T310100 - A . Fuel injection pump sub-
Rﬁ‘ 3
@)1 (10 400 874 009) Bl R assembly ! 1




moM B e R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G |G4|G8|GI|DI{ZDI| |Z|T|G|G3 0 (012
5 THRS L B & B B
Item art No. escription ty per set
Part N Descripti 'ty pe
9 | 6RI310100 - A B B Fuel injection pump sub-
assembly
(10) | 6RIGI310100 - A B Fuel injection pump sub-
assembly
6R10Q310100 - A . Fuel injection pump sub-
¥ ‘
1 (10 400 876 028) il R assembly Lt
6R1D310100 - A , Fuel injection pump sub-
2 (10 400 876 024) R A assembly
(13) | 6RIZ310100 - A B Fuel injection pump sub-
assembly
I s 9 o 22 | Lubricating pipe subas-
14 | 4R310200 LEE SR sembly, fuel injection |1 |1 |1 |1 |11 {11 {1|t}1
i ot
I yig 32 sy | Lubricating pipe subas-
15 | 6R310200 B sembly, fuel injection 111
%M¢ pump
16 | R310001 B antets el njeetion |y b 1]
17 | 4R310002 - A s | et ekt orel byl
; Assistant bracket for fuel
- Y 1
18 | 6R310002 - A Wb B R injection pump 1{1]1
19 | R310003 AR Hollow bolt SRR RN R R RN AR R RN RN AR 111
20 | R310004 % B Washer 21202(2)212 2020212(212(2]2 201212




WO OB 2 R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G |G4|G8|Go|DIDI| |Z|T |G [G3 Qo1
5 FHRS EN A S B A ¥ B
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
21 | 4RIT310021 TR Fuel controlling pull rod 1 1 1
22| 495 10002 HHER Sealed sleeve 1{1|1]1f1}1 1 11|11 11
R320100 '
3 .
23 (LRB6702606) ’AYIH%E%ISHZ Injector subassembly 41414 414 414
R1320100
(24) (LRB6702608 i 2 A 1 Injector subassembly 4 4144|4144 616
25 | R320001 Wi AS B4R Injector seal gasket 4141414414 41414144444 6|6
4R330100
ey
26 (CS0708B1) LB TE AN Fuel filter subassembly |1 |1 1|11 L{1{1(1]1 11
ARIT30100 - A A
27 (C07085) S E T S Fuel filter subassembly 1 1
6R330100
I vih o v BALS
28 (CS0712B1) SR AR Fuel filter subassembly
6R1Q330100 s )
9 3 2 BT
29 (C08105) Sk ek At Fuel filter subassembly 1)1
30 | 4RT4330021 LeyEtm Fuel filter support 1
31 | 6R1Q330021 seyk S Fuel filter support 111
kT T g A3 : :
30| 4R340100 - A A AL R EH | High pressure fuel pipe | | 11 AERERARERRNE!
1 subassembly , cylinder 1




o H OB B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4|ZT| G |G4|G8|GI(DIZDI| |Z|T|G|G3 Q101
5 FHRS T M O& K 5 5 4 B
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
F—HEEMEH | High pressure fuel pipe
(33) | 4RT340100 - A # subassembly, cylinder 1 !
kr T g A : :
(34) | 4RC9340100 - A A—ELF W | High pressure fuel pipe 11 1
1 subassembly , cylinder 1
F—HRIE Kl EH | High pressure fuel pipe
35| R340100 -A % subassembly, cylinder 1
H— & Rl &3 | High pressure fuel pipe
(36) | 6RIQ340100 - A #* subassembly , cylinder 1 Rk
— 2 A - :
37| 4R340200 - A BBLREME | Hieh pressure fuel pipe | | 1l ERERRRERRRN
| subassembly , cylinder 2
BTREEME S | High pressure fuel pipe
4RT340200 -
(38) | 4RT340200 - A % subassembly , cylinder 2 !
A — ke : :
(39) | 4RG9340200 - A RZELREWF A | High pressure fuel pipe 1|1 I
{F subassembly , cylinder 2
HHEEMER | High pressure fuel pipe
4 40200 -
0| 61340200 - s subassembly , cylinder 2




oy N OB B R4100 R4105 R6105
| Model T4|27| G |G4|c8|c9|Difmi| |z |T]|G]|63 Q01|
K5 FHRS T H & K 5 68 % #
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
B R EEME R | High pressure fuel pipe
(41) | 6RIQ340200 - A # subassembly , cylinder 2 R
‘ B EEMEL | High pressure fuel pipe
42| 4R340300 - A & | subassembly, cylinder 3 hi AR RERRRNE
F=HEEMELH | High pressure fuel pipe
(43) | 4RT340300 - A 1 subassembly , cylinder 3
S=ZHREMEI | High pressure fuel pipe
(44) | 4RGCS340300 -A 1 subassembly, cylinder 3 ! !
FZHEEMER | High pressure fuel pipe
45| GRI0300-A % subassembly, cylinder 3
SR B EMEIR | High pressure fuel pipe
(46) | 6RIQ340300 -A 1 subassembly, cylinder 3 L
47 | 4R340400 - A SINGLEEMEH | High pressure fuel pipe 11 1lt1|1ft]1]1
1 subassembly, cylinder 4
SV S B | High pressure fuel pipe
(48) | 4RT340400 -A # subassembly , cylinder 4




oW b M B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|m|zr| G [c4|cs|colpifmi| |z |T|c|e3p| [z |Qlot|q
5 FHRS ZH & K 5 & % B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
BUEEEMEH | High pressure fuel pipe
(49) | 4RG340400 - A # subassembly , cylinder 4 Ik aE
», M . .
o0 |em A FIEEEMEH | High pressure f\.lel pipe 1
f subassembly , cylinder 4
: SIE & KM S | High pressure fuel pipe
(31) | 6RIQ3 -A s subassembly , cylinder 4 SRR
U : :
5 | 6R340800 - A FHEEEMEL | High pressure fl.lel pipe 1l
s subassembly , cylinder 5
BHEEEME | High pressure fuel pipe
(53) | 6RIQ340800 - A % subassembly , cylinder 5 SRR
090 FAHBEEMEH | High pressure fuel pipe
54 | 6R3 A yad subassembly, cylinder 6 ak
40900 FANGEF M F | High pressure fuel pipe
(55) | 6RIQ3 A # subassembly , cylinder 6 SRR
s Pipe clamp subassembly
56 | 4R340500 WEE TG for No. 4 tjrjrfrfryrfrprrjryrjryrjrrjrjrjr|r1i
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womom B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T 14|27 G [G4|c8|co(p1zl| |Z|T|.G |63 010112
e THRS T H & W B 6 % B
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
57 | 4R340600 ST Pipe clamp subassembly | 1y 1y by byl 11l
for No. 3
: _ Pipe clamp subassembly
58 | 4R340700 ZEERMS Lyt )rg1 Lyrfrprjrpr|1gt 111
for No.2
59 | 6RIQ341100 AT Pipe clamp subassembly e
for No. 6
60 | 6RIQ341200 T I Pipe clamp subassembly 1l
for No.§
Fuel inlet delivery pipe
61 | 4R1T350100 WMERAWERMG | subassembly, fuel supply 1 1 1
pump
62 | 4R350101 H3LE Connector ring 1 11 11111 1 111
63 | 4R350102 il | Plastic tube I AERRRN 111
64 | 4R350200 ey | Fuel inlet delivery pipe, ) bbb b
fuel filter
65 | 6R3S0200 T B Fuel inlet delivery pipe, AERE!
fuel filter
S Fuel inlet delivery pipe,
66 | 4R350300 W R s R injection pump L1yl Ljrjrjrjr|rj1it
R Fuel inlet delivery pipe,
67 | 6R350300 VR A A injection pump L1
s [y Fuel drain delivery
68 | 4R350400 RERERE | e SERRRR RN RN RN RN RN R RN RN




g oW B om B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G |G4|G8|G9(D1{ZDI| |Z|T|G|G3 (0102
Fg ZHRE T B & W # & B B
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
Fuel drain deli
69 | 6R350400 EMEmEE | RN
’ pipe, injector
Injection advance devi
70 | 6RO360000 B R njection advance device anr
assembly
Hex head fully threaded
71| M6x16 GBST83 ~ZnD | AL ki b;’t‘ cad Ty Threade 202 2l |2
Hex head fully threaded
70 | M8x20 GBST83 ~ZnD | AMBSA kiR bi’: cad WAt o lala 222220212 ]2]212]212 40414
. 0.
Hex head fully threaded
73| M8x25 GBST83 ~ZnD | 2MBAA ki bel’: cad Ty Threade I
0.
Hex head fully threaded
74| M8 X35 GBSTR3 ~ZnD | AMEAAfy ki bel’: cad Tully Threade |
0.
Hex head fully threaded
75 | M10 x30 GBS783 ~ZnD | 4L ki bel)t( cad WY et gl alalalalalalalalalalala als 4144
0.
76 | M6 GB6172-8 -ZnD | A fhiEf} Hex nut 212 2 2
Mi0 GB6172 -8 - H -
™ Xy Hex nut cpeff e 111
78 | 6 GBY3 HEAE Spring washer 202 2 2
M8 GBS4S - 140HV -
LI EE Small washer alals|alalalalalalalala alals 61616
n
M10 GB348 - [40HV -
ool IV Small washer 51515151505/5/5/5/5/5(5/5(5|5 50515
I







10. 3 I HFRALH B &,
FUEL CONIROLING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY

WoHom e R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G [G4|G8|G9|DIEDI| |Z|T]|G|G3 Q|0f
5 THARS FH A K 5 & K B
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set )
1| 6RZQ370001 -1 I Throttle bracket 1
2| 6RZ(Q370002 Bk Connection arm 1
3| 6R1Q2370002 B Connection arm
4 | 6RZQ370003 B Rotating shaft 1
5 | 6R102370003 B Rotating shaft
6 | 4RD370004 T HF Throttle pull rod 1{1
(7) | 6RD370004 i TmEnA s Throttle pull rod
8 | 6RZ(370004 i lWEnEEs Throttle pull rod 1
9 | 6R1Q2370004 T HHF Throttle pull rod
10 | 6RZ(370005 jizia Connection body 1
11| 6R102370005 SRR Connection body
12| 6R1(2370100 TP A | Bracket subassembly
13| 495D -24301A R Governing plate 1)1
14 | 495D -24302 T Governing handle 11
15 | 495D -24303 £ K Sleeve plate 11




TR R R4100 R4105 R6105
Model 4|27| G |G4|c8[Go|D1zD1| [Z|T|G|G3 Q01

5 FHRS Z B & W 5 & K #

“Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

16 | 495D - 24304 WOE Spring 1)1

17 | 495D -24305 MiREE Fine adjusting nut 11

18 | 495D -24307 W Adjusting rod 11 A

19 | 495D -24308 HERE Lock nut 11

20 | M10x25 GBS783 ARk ER Eﬁf head fully threaded 2

21 | MI2x20 GBS783 285N kB8 E:l’t‘ head fully threaded | 2|2

22 | M6 GB6170 - ZnD Ayl 3 Hex Nut 3 1

23 | M8 GB6170 - ZnD AVl 3 Hex Nut 1

24 | M6 GB848 - 140HV -ZnD | /]NefvE Small washer 3

25 | M8 GB848 - 140HV -ZnD | /}NiAE Small washer 1

26 | M10 GB84S - 140HV - ZnD | /N4 Small washer 2

27 | MI2 GB848 - 140HV - ZnD | /AR Small washer 212

28 | ML.6x12 GB91 -ZnD | FFOI4Y Split pin 1)1 1

29 | M2x14 GBI -ZaD | FFOI4Y Split pin 2

30 | M2.5x16 GBI -ZnD | FFOI4 Split pin 1

31| M4 x20 GB91 -ZnD FrOH Split pin 2

- 66 —
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11. 8% 2% )
(BB ENEE WHR PHEEE B ERE A IE RmAIER)

LUBRICATING SYSTEM
(CRANKCASE VENTILATION, OIL,PUMP OIL GATHERER OIL FILTER OIL COOLEROIL JET ASSEMBLY)

o N OB B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4|ZT| G |G4{G8{G9(D1{ZDI| |Z [T |G |G3 0 [Q1]Q2| P
Fe RS T W& K B 7 % 2
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
' Rear push rod chamber )
i N
1| 4R120100 ggg{f”’l&ﬁm cover and ventilation de- 1|1 il 1
! vice subassembly
' . Rear push rod chamber
A
2 | 4RG120100 ggg {f & RN cover and ventilation de- 1 1 1
8 vice subassembly
. Rear push rod chamber
) ,
3 | 6R120100 E%ﬁﬁi i S cover and ventilation de- 11
RE M
vice subassembly
. . Rear push rod chamber
Eo
4 | 6RQ120100 ggg {fm& iR cover and ventilation de- 1
: vice subassembly
- . 0il separator pipe subas-
ke s
5| 4R120300 ﬁ‘lg;g{f MAWE | embly (lead to air in- 1 Ll 11 1
Ehet take manifold)
- , 0il separator pipe subas-
= 5 B N
6 | 4RG120300 ﬁfgg&f MAWE | ombly (lead to air in- 11 1
RIEH take manifold)

— 69 —




g oW B 0B B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4|27| G |G4|G8|co|D1fD1] | Z|T |G |63 Q01|
5 FHRS T K & K 5 8 H B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
: s 0il separator pipe subas-
(7) | 4RG9120300 E%:;‘ {f Hy 53 W sembly ( lead to air in- 1 1
RIEH take manifold)
. 0il separator pipe subas-
I s
(8) | 6R1Q120300 ﬁj& RHI G sembly (lead to air in- 11
_ BT :
take manifold)
N , 0Oil separator pipe subas-
# b NS
(9) | 4RIT120300 B UREDWE | nbly (lead 10 air in- 1
pekits :
take manifold)
10 | R120400 JE o o Hose clamp subassembly 412144 414|244 ]414]|4 4144
11 | R120500 BB Hose clamp subassembly 4121414 414121414444 41414
12 | 4R120001 ELRE Rubber tube 1{1|1}1 (11111 |1ji1
(13) | 6R120001 BELRE Rubber tube 11
(14) | 6R1Q2120001 L Rubber tube 1
15| R120002 Bkt Rubber tube 1 1 1| |11 1 11
16 | 4RG120002 N Rubber tube 1 1 1)1 1
17 | R120003 BLRE Rubber tube 1 11 1 1
(18) | 4RZ120003 BLgE Rubber tube 1




W OB B R4100 R4105 R6105 -
Model T |T4|Z7| G |c4|G8|Go|D1fDI| | Z|T|G|G3 Q01|
K5 FHRS ZH & K B & ¥ B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
19 | 4RG9120003 BRRE Rubber tube 1
(20) | 4RD120003 BB Rubber tube 1 1
(21) | 4R1T120003 kg Rubber tube 1
(22) | 6R1Q120003 ELRE Rubber tube 1)1
(23) | 6R1Q2120003 ke Rubber tube 1
24 | 4R120006 ELRE Rubber tube 1|11 1)1 Ljr|ryry1{1j1j1
(25) | 6R120006 BLRE Rubber tube 11
(26) | 6R1Q2120006 EhkE Rubber tube 1
77 | 4RZTI20021 IR Pipe clamp 1
28 | 4RZTI20301 e %ﬁi% I())ll;e separator connecting ]
29 | 4R020009 BHERKL Pushrod chamber gasket |11 |1 11 1j1|trj1|1{11]t
30 | 6R020009 EHESA Pushrod chamber gasket 1111
31 | 4R410151 -1 R S 0il pump housing
(32) | 6R410151 -1 IRHESAL 0il pump housing 1|11




oy oH BB R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4|27| G |c4|c8|co[D1jD1| |Z| TG |G3 010102

5 FHARS T & K 5 & ¥ #

ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

33 | 4R410152 -1 HLIEMSGRH | Driven gear shsft Lf1|1]1]1|1 Lp1|(tfrf1|t]1

(34) | 6R410152 -1 HLEM %8 | Driven gear shsft 111

35 | R410153 -1 L REE TR 0il pump bush Lf1j1]1]1]1 Ll fr]t 111

3% | R410153-2 HHEHE 0il pump bush Pl efrjafrjrjrfrfrjaf1 111

37 | R410161 -1 RES Oil pump cover L{r{||1|1 Pyt 111

38 | 4R410201 -2 PLILZE W 5hh Drive gear shaft L{Lf{1{1{11 L{1j1j1(1]1)1|1

(39) | 6R410201 -2 GREL L Drive gear shaft 111

40 | 4R410202 -1 VOME Tt Drive gear Pl e|efefafafr|r|rfr{r|1f1

(41) | 6R410202 -1 WLE £3hikde Drive gear 111

42 | 4R410301 -1 HLE M Driven gear Pl fffjafejryefrfa]afi

(43) | 6R410301 - 1 IR E 0 Driven gear 111

4 | 4R410302 -1 %fﬁ@mjﬁm’f Driven gear bush Plr| | |efaf{rjr1

(45) | 6R410302 -1 %mﬁ}mﬁ%ﬁ Driven gear bush 111

46 | 4R420001 W2 b Gasket INERERRUREE! L{Lj|rfrfrjryt

(47) | 6R420001 TR o 2 Gasket 111

48 | R420002 K % Lower cover RN RN R R RN AR RN ERE 111




o oH OB OB R4100 R4105 R6105

x
Model T 14|27 G [c4|c8|co(Difznt| |z |T|c|63[P| |z |qQ]o1]q

F5 THRS FH & K 5 & ¥ #
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
49 | R420003 7 # Bolt 2020202 1212(2|2(2(2(2|2|2|2(|2|2]|2|2]|2]|2]2
50 | 4R420100 W A Suction ol pipe subas- |, | | 1|1 tlrff|tfr] 1

sembly
(51) | 4RZD420100 i Suction oil pipe subas- |

sembly
(52) | 4RG3420100 i Suction oil pipe subas- . 1

sembly
(53) | 4RG9420100 Rl Suction oil pipe subas- 111

sembly
(54) | 6R420100 - 1 ol Suction oil pipe subas- il

sembly
(55) | 6RG1420100 -1 i B Suction oil pipe subas-

sembly
56 | R420200 TR e Y Suction oil pipe screen |1 |1 |1 |1 |1 |11 {1 {1 |t|1 1|1 |1 |1]|L|1|1)1]|1]1
57 | 4R430100 HLIhIE T fsan i 0l filter subassembly 1111
58 | 4RZT430100 HLIRE T 3 0l filter subassembly
59 | 4R1T430100 B a5 I 0il filter subassembly 1
60 | R430001 -1 HL kG:tsket oil filter seat gas- il
61 | 4R1T430011 ek 0il pipe connector 1




o op OB OB R4100 R4105 R6105

Model T |T4|ZT| G |G4|G8|GO|DIZDI| | Z|T|G|G3|P| |Z|Q]|Q1]Q2
F5 THRE T & % 5 & & #
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
62 | 4R1T430012 # Gasket 1 1
63 | 4RG9430013 MR 0il filter cover plate 11 111
64 | 6R440100 ggg{;mmg g;zzf)‘;ygal oil filer sub- AERRREER
65 | 495 -090002 ggg; AL E:t"mf“gal oil filter gas L))
66 | 4R450100 -1 LR 208 0il cooler subassembly |1 | 1 11 1111 11]1]1
67 | 4RZT450100 HLlA E 25 0il cooler subassembly 1
(68) | 6RZT450100 LA 5SS 1 0il cooler subassembly 1
69 | R120500 BE Hose clamp 414 |4]4)4 41414(4] |4(4]4]4]4
70 | 4RZMS1100 W ffiﬁ,lfyﬂ inlet pipe sub- 1
| 4rznssI00 Wiy | Cooer ol outlet pipe I

subassembly

72| 4R450001 WHIBM R Cooler gasket 1|1 Pl pafn] [ j{r{rfr{1r]1
73| 4R450003 - 1 ok Waterinlet tube 11 11 P[] (1)1t
(74) | 4RZT450003 ke Water inlet tube 1
75 | 4R450004 - 1 HKE Water outlet tube 1)1 11 1{1]1]1 111
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oo B M OB ‘ R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4(2T| G |c4[68|co|DIpDl| |Z|T|G|c3|P| |Z|0Q|Q1|q2
5 FHRE FH & K
Item Part No. Description
(76) | 6R450004 ok Water outlet tube
(77) | 4RZT450004 HkE Water outlet tube
78 | 4RZT450022 23 IEET Hollow screw
79 | 4RZT450023 # /& Washer
80 | 4RZT450024 EHRET Pipe coupling screw
81 | 4RZT450025 # Washer
82 | 4RZT450026 B L 0il inlet pipe adapter
83 | RZ470001 # B Washer
84 | R7470002 #n g Washer
85 | RZ470003 FHBL Pipe coupling screw
86 | RZ470100 g dld 0il jet subassembly
87 | M8 x30 GBS783 S Uy PR Al Sf)f head fully threaded | , | | 414 8|3
88 | MI0 x15 GBS783 LR S‘Z’t‘ head fully threaded |\ | | 11 11
89 | MI0x25 CBST83 AL ;—Ilz)t( head fully threaded 303




oW B oW B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model 4|27| G [G4{G8 |9 DIzl | Z|T |G |63 001|Q2

5 FHRS E H 4 W B & K #2

ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

90 | M10x30 GBS783 £ DN P T Ib'llzf head fully threaded 20202 02(22(2]2]2|2]2]2]2 2022

91 | M10 x40 GB5783 ANk ER Hex head blot 1

92 | M10 x50 GBS783 ANakER Hex head blot 1

93 | M10 x60 GB5783 Ay B i3 Hex head blot 313(3(3 313(313(3(3/3/3 3133

94 | M10 x65 GBS783 ANk ER Hex head blot 313 313(13(3) |33

95 | M10 x85 GBS783 Vb ia Hex head blot 1111 Ll frfrf1f1 111

9 | M10x115 GB5783 aVibS - 1i3 Hex head blot

97 | MI2GB6I70-8-H-Y | Afi2f} Hexagon nut 1111 L{rjr{r)frjryt 111

98 | 8 GB848 - 140HV - ZnD | /ph/E Small washer 20202020222 (2]2]2(2(2]2 666

99 | 10 GBS48 - 140HV -ZnD | /NAE Small washer 5(7(8/8(8(8(8(8(8(8|5|8(8 8(8|8

100 | 8 GBY3 B Spring washer 616(6|6[6/6/6|/6/6[6|6/6]6 6166

101 | 10 GB93 WMERE Spring washer 202121222212 |2|2(2|2]2 21212

102 |12 GBY3 HEAH Spring washer 111 Pl fr|r{r/1 111

103 | A6 x16 GB119 B4 Cylindrical pin 2020202(2(2(2]2(2(2|2]|2]2 21212

104 | 4x16 GB1099 LR Woodruff key 1111 Pl fr|1jtf1]1 1|11

105 | 100x3.1 GBI235-76 | O Ui pss 418 “0” rubber seal ring 2020202022212 |2(2(2(2]2 21212
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(WATER PUMP FAN & WATER PUMP AND BELT PULLEY , THERMOSTAT ,RADIATOR ASSEMBLY)

12. A 37 % %

(KERBEKEEFH . FTRE
COOLING SYSTEM

F W

22

AN

B ER)

oW B OB 8 R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4|2T| G |G4|G8|CO|DIZDI| |Z|T|G |63 Q|01]Q2

F5 THRT LA B 6 B B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| R510001 KEJG % Water pump back plate 1 111 IERERERRREREE 1
(2) | 4RZT51000 KEGE Water pump back plate 1
(3) | 6RQ510001 KER® Water pump back plate 1)1
(4) | 6RZQ510001 KERE Water pump back plate 1|1
5 | R510002 KEH Water pump shaft Pl frfrfu1 1{1]1
6 | R510003 [ Spacer LiL{fefrn|effrfr|afeft 1|11
7 | R510004 ik Water throw ring Llrjfefrfejefrfrfrjafrft 111
8 | R510005 EI Snap ring Llrfrjejefrpnfeprfrjr|rft 111
9 | R510006 #o K Gasket 1 11 L[]yt 1
(10) | 4RZT510006 #o K Gasket 1
(11) | 6RQ510006 LK Gasket 1{1
(12) | 6RZQ510006 #o K Gasket 11




o B W B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|m|zr| G |c4|cs|cofpipm| |z |T |G |c3 0 [01{Q2

75 ZHRE T B & K B & K #

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

13| R510007 o K Gasket Lj1f1] |11 Lfr|fr|t 1
(14) | 4RZT510007 o R Gasket 1

(15) | 6RQ510007 #oo Gasket 1

(16) | 6RZQ510007 # Gasket 1|1
17 | R510008 LH%E Special washer Lf11]1f1]1 Lfr|frf{rfain]1 1|11
18 | RS10009 #o F Gasket Pl e{fajrfr|t]y1 1
(19) | 6RZ(510009 o B Gasket 11
20 | Rs10011 B & Connecting pipe Llr] |11 1j1] |11

(21) | 4RZT510011 BB Connecting pipe 1

22 | 4RG9510011 BO# Connecting pipe 1

(23) | RD510011 & Connecting pipe 11

2% | 4RIT510011 B % Connecting pipe 1

25 | 6RZQ510011 BB Connecting pipe 1

2% | 6R1Q1510011 BB Connecting pipe 1
(27) | 6R1Q2510011 & Connecting pipe 1
28 | RS10101 KE5k Water pump house L] |11 Plrjaffi]r|1 11




R R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|™4|27| G |c4|c8|co[pizol| |Z|T]|G |63 Q01|

F5 3TN ZFH & K B & B 8

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

<29). 4RZT510101 KE%E Water pump house 1

(30) | 6RQ510101 KER Water pump house 1

31| 6RQ510101 KR Water pump house 11

32| RS10102 % 0k Union L{11] |1]1 L{rjf{r|afrf1yt1 111

(33) | 4RZTS10102 ok Union 1

34 | 4RZTS10103 W OE Drain plug 1

35 | ROI10109 B iEE Taper screw plug 1|11 {22ttt f1|1r]1|1 112

36 | R510201 KE Water pump impeller | 1|11 |1]1]1 Pl f1]1]1 1

(37) | 6RZQ510201 K Water pump impeller 1)1

38 | R510202 F 31 China ring INERRREERER! L{LfLff{t|{1|1]1 111

39| R510300 KT Water seal subassembly | 1|1 [1|1[1]1 Llrfr|fjrfr|f1 111

40 | R020300 HOK R Drain cock subassembly 1

41 | R520001 B Belt 2 2 2021212 2

(42) | 4RT520001 - A fE g Belt 2|2 2 212 2022

(43) | 6RO520001 fhg iy Belt 2 2|2




R R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|m4|27| G |c4|c8[co|DifzDl| |Z|T|G|G3 001

F5 EHRE F BH & W B & W B

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

44 | RS20002Y -1 KEK AR Water pump belt pulley 1 11 Ll jnyt 1 1

(45) | 4RZT520002 KE KR Water pump belt pulley 1

(46) | 6R1Q1520002 KEEHR Water pump belt pulley 1

47 | 4R520003 e Bed plate 1|11 11 SRR ERURRRNE!

(48) | 4RZT520003 #hoo Bed plate 1

(49) | 6R520003 %o Bed plate 1141

(50) | 6R1Q1520003 -1 #oo Bed plate 1

(51) | 495T-16119 A R Bed plate, fan 1

52| 495 -06120(B) N bR Fan subassembly 111 ] 1

(53) | 495D -06120(C) Rma Fan subassembly 1 1111 1)1

(54) | 4R1T520100 TR Fan subassembly 1

(55) | 6R520100 R Fan subassembly 1 1111

(56) | 6R1Z520100 R Fan subassembly

57 | 4R530001 R Thermostat cover 1011 1 111 11

58 | 4RZT530001 i 85 Thermostat cover 1




oW oH B B R4100 R4105. R6105
Model T|T4|21| G |G4|c8|coDIgD1| |Z|T|G|G3 0[01]Q2

5 THRS T H & W B 68 K &2

[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

59 | 4RG530001 i s Thermostat cover 1
| (60) | 4RG8530001 i Thermostat cover 1

(61) | 4R1T530001 Rt Thermostat cover 1

62 | 6R530001 -1 iRt Thermostat cover 1

(63) | 6RZQ2530001 TR Thermostat cover 1)1
64 | 6R102530001 RS Thermostat cover |
65 | R530002 #ho K Gasket Plrpfefejrfjejrfrif]rfi|1 1|11
66 | R530003 o Connecting hose Plrfr2f{rf2|2(|tf{rfi|r|i|1 1112
67 | R530004 #heo f Gasket L] (11 Lfrirf|tf1|1 11
68 | 4RZTS30004 #hoo B Gasket 1 1

69 | 4RZT530005 -1 HkHEE Water hose Ll |ny1 IERERERRRRREE 1)1
(70) | 6R102530005 HKEE Water hose 1
(71) | 4RG8530005 K Water hose 1

72| RO70002 B Washer, screw plug P11 L[]l 1)1

73 | ROT0003 BB Xﬁt: temperature gAUge |y |y | 1 L] 1




o oM B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|14\21| G |c4{c8|co|Dipnt] |z |T|G|63|P| |Z]0Q|o1](

K5 FHRS T & 5 & 4 &2
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
74 | ROT0003 - A B Wéter temperature gauge |

fitting

, . Water temperature gauge

(75) | R070003 - B AR, » 1

fitting
76 | R530101 RiRizEIIN Thermostat body 1{1]1 11 Lf1jtjrfrjrfr]jry1]1
77 | 4RZT530101 TR & Thermostat body 1
78 | 4R1T530101 TRk Thermostat body 1
(79) | 6R10530101 Ribi-ETLIN Thermostat body 1|1
80 | 6R1Q2530101 TR Thermostat body 111 1
81 6R102530104 %ﬁ%%m;ﬁ% Warm wind ﬁtting, ther- 1

mostat
82 | R510102 & % Union PIL{Uprpefepneffefefre{rfef{rjr{r|trf1r1
83 | R530200 RS Thormostat subassembly | 1|1 [ 1 (L[ 1|11 {1 |1 {L {1 {1{t (L1 {L|{1|{1{1]|1]1
84 | R530300 TR S Hose clamp 202024224 412(2(2(2(2(2(2(2|2(2(2|2]4
85 | 6R540001 SNE Cowl 1 1
(86) | 6R1Z540001 BRE Cowl 1
87 | 4R540002 EHENRE Rubber hose ® 45 x6 x50 | 1 1 1




WoH om B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G |G4[G8{GO|DIZDI, |Z T|G|G3 Qt 012

75 FHRE B & K 5 6 K #

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

(88) | 6R540002 T EHRE Rubber hose 1

(89) | 6R17540002 FA G Rubber hose

90 | 4R540003 KETHEK e Inlet hose, radiator 1 1

(91) | 6RS40003 KA Inlet hose, radiator

(92) | 6R1Z540003 KA K I Inlet hose, radiator

93 | 6R540004 -1 KEHEE Connection hose, radiator

94 | 6R540005 #ho p Gasket

95 | 4R540006 #ho H Bed plate 2 2

(96) | 495 -06001(B) FRE Cowl 1 1

(97) | 4R540100 KA Radiator subassembly | 1 1

98 | 6R540100 KA Radiator subassembly

(99) | 6R1Z540100 KA Radiator subassembly

100 | 4R540200 e E Hose clamp 2 204

101 | 4R540300 B e i Hose clamp 2 2

102 | 6RIPS40400 %ﬁﬂﬁi”"@mﬁ Lef bracket parts, radiator




o oBom 8 R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4|ZT| G |G4[G8|GI|DIZDI| |Z [T |G|G3 Qo1

8 THRE T B A K 5 & 8 %
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
103 | 6RIPS40500 %ﬂﬁfﬁ%@ﬁ Right bracket parts, radiator
104 | M8 x40 GBS783 Ak Hex head bolt 616/16/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6]6 20212
105 | M8 x45 GB5783 iS4 Hex head bolt Li1f1]1 Llrfrfafafiill 111
106 | M8 x55 GB5783 AakER Hex head bolt
107 | M10 x50 GB5783 Nk Hex head bolt 4 4 4
108 | M10x55 GB3783 Ak ER Hex head bolt 4| |4
109 | M12 x55 GB5783 AAkIER Hex head bolt
(110) | M6 x16 GBS783 LB fRER S;f head flly threaded 8
11 | M8 x15 GBSTS3 SEEA Ak B E;’: head fully threaded Clef b aeek
112 | M8 x20 GB5783 2RI kR E;f head fully threaded
113 | M8 x25 GBST83 RN E:l): head fully threaded 20202020 2]2]2]202(2(2 122 2022
114 | MI0x30 CBS783 A kB E;f head fully thrcaded 4lalalals|slalalalals 4|s 30312
115 | AMIOX35 GB898-8.8-H-Y | Rk Stud 2
116 | AMIOx60 CB89S-8.8-H - Y | Uk i2kk Stud
117 | AMIOX80 GBS98-8.8-H Y | Tskigkk Stud 313(3(3(3/3/3(3(3(3(3/3(3 31303




oW oM R B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|2T| G |G4|G8|co|DLzDl| |Z|T|G|G3|P 0 lo1]q2| P
5 FHR5 T B4 W B A H
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
118 | AMI0x85 GBS98-8.8-H-Y | XLkt Stud Llr{r| e fafrfrjrfr|r]rf1 INEUREE
119 | M8 GB6170-8-H Y NAER Hexagon nut 6
120 | MIOGBOIT0-8-H Y | AfiEH Hexagon nut 414(4141414(4]4(4(4]4|6(4]4(4]4|4(4]4]4]4]6
121 | MI2xL25 GBITL-8-H Y | Afaigst Hexagon nut Pl eprjejr|eprpefrfifrfrjr]n}1 1111
122 | MI2GB6IT0-8-H- Y Vavil o Hexagon nut 2 2 2 2
123 | 6 GB93 B Spring washer 8 8 8
124 | 8 GB93 HELE Spring washer 515(5[1(5(5|5(5[5[5[5[5[5|5[5]|5]1 1111
125 | 10 GB93 M Spring washer 4 414|444
126 | 12 GB93 HE N Spring washer 3|ttt {3[t{1|{L][1[3]1 111
(127) | 6 GBS4S - 140HV -ZnD | /N1 Small washer 8 8 8
128 | 8 GB848 - 140HV -ZnD | /NAE Small washer 505(5/6/5[5(5(5|5[5(5|5|5[5[5[5|5|5|5]|5/[5111
129 | 10 GBS48 - [40HV -ZnD | /)HE Small washer 8(8/8(8/8(8|8(8/8(8(8(8[8|8(8|8|10[8]|8|8 8]0
130 | 12 GBS48 - 140HV -ZnD | /)iAfE Small washer 2
131 | 12 GBYS T Plain washer L[| pe{fjrfr|r{rfrfrfi 111
132 | 40 GB893. 1 LB Circlips for holes Pl eyl {11
133 | 4x19 GB1099 [ Woodruff Pl ejr|efrfefrfaefrfrjrjrfrjrfi 111
134 | 60203 GB278 RENHR Bearing 202102020202 2222 ]2|2(2|2|2]2|2|2(2]|2]2|2
135 | M10x1 GBI152 R Nipple Pl fa{efafrfrjejr|e{rfaf{rj{r|e]rf1 {111
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(Resh el AL L BH B EAT B &AL MEAAMAE B Ok R EBAREBER)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

13. 8 % 2%

(STARING MOTOR, ALTERNATOR, REGULATOR, ELECTRICAL WIRE, INSTRUMENT & PANEL,STORAGE BATTERY, OIL PRESSURE SENSOR & ALARM ASSEMBLY)

P R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|14|71| G [G4|68|c9|D1D1| |Z|T|G |63 0 |o1]Q2
F5 RS E B 4 K ‘ 5 & % &
ltem Part No. Q'ty per set
I | 4R610001 R/ 11 !
Sl G Starting motor subassem- | |
)
2 | 4R610100 (M) bly ( yangzhou) {111 1 11
(3) | 4RC610100 - B EF LT Starting motor subassern- 11 1|14 11 11
. () '
(4) | 4RIT610100 -1 Ef\j] Bl Starting motor subassem- {
(W)
5 1 4R620001 -B KEHLENE Alternator adjusting bracket | 1 1111 11
(6) | 4RT620001 -B REHANR Altemator adjusting bracket 1 1 1 1 1
(7) | 4RZT620001 - A REHATE Alternator adjusting bracket 1)1 1
8 | 4RG620001 REyLATR Alternator adjusting bracket 1
-(9) | 6R1Q1620001 REHLATR Alternator adjusting bracket 1
10 | 4R620002 - B # B L1111 {1 1 1




oW oH oW OB R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|Z7| G |G4(G8|CO|DIZDI| | Z|T |G |G3 Q1|2

F5 THRSE T #H& R 8 & ¥ #

Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

11| 4RG620002 o Pad 11

(12) | 6R1Q1620002 BB Pad 1

13| 4R620003 HpE Conical spacer 2

14 | 4RG620021 IRy 0il drain pipe 1)1

15 | 4RG620022 . Nipple 11

16 | 4RG620023 % B Washer 11

17 | 4RG620024 0] Hollow screw 1

18 | 4RG620025 o Washer 2

19 | 4R620100 - B K HLm Alternator subassembly | 1 | 1 11

20 | 4RZT620100 - A KB Alternator subassembly 1)1 1 1

(21) | 4RG620100 - B K pLE Alternator subassembly 1|1

(22) | 6R620100 - B KB Alternator subassembly 11 1)1

(23) | 6RQ620100 KHpLE Alternator subassembly 1

(24) | 6RQ620100 -B %L Alternator subassembly 1 |1

5 | srce2110 RERARETH ?jiuf,if’imi‘;bassembly’ !




s oW oA R4100 R4105 R6105 )
Model 4|77 G |c4|c8|co (D1 [z |T |G [c3 0lotiQ2fp
5 FHRT T W A K B A 0 B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
(26) | 4RG4621100 HZFBMET | Ol pipe subassembly, |
# | vacuum pump
27 | R120500 PSS Hose clamp subassembly 212
28 | R310003 EHARET Hollow screw 1
29 | R310004 # Washer 2
30 | 4R640100 B P4 22 2 :e(;llllz)ilgve regulator subas- 11
31 | 4RC640100 B S \‘/’oltagf‘ regulator subas- 11 | AERE
sembly
(32) | 6R640100 s PR S0 Voltage regulator subas- 11 | 1
P sembly
33 | 4RD1660003 b Pillar 212 2
NP Instrument panel subas-

M| 4956 -12700 BB cembly i :
35 | 495G -12610 KigE Water temperature gauge 1)1 1
36 | 495G -12620 % 0il temperature gauge 111 1
37 1 495G -12630 B Ammeter 11 1
38 | 495G -12641 mENE Oil pressure gauge 111 1
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; R4105 R6105
oW of w8 Ra100
Model 71| G |c4|68lcolpifmi] |z | TG |63 Qo]
5 FHRS T H 4 K 5 & K B
Ttem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
39| 495G - 12650 HAE L Prehealing starting e
40 | 495G - 12660 BFRLTF L Key switch 11
a |56 - 160 L Pressure gauge tube sub- r
assembly
Wire bundle sub -
0| 4956 -12830 S bl‘“’ e subassem 1)1
y
8| 4956 -12850 PIRTF K 2548 % | Wire & connector, switch & i
g B ammeler connecting
M p D v b Wire & connector, switch
_ A4 3 ,
44 | 495G - 12860 TR r L connecting 11
(451 ;6R1D]650100 H 4 }\flf;re bundle subassem-
6 | 4RD670400 %@f{ﬁﬁﬂ%%ﬁﬁﬁ Wireb & connector, stor-
age battery
47 1 495G - 12500 Eli Storage battery
48 495(;—12810 Eﬁ]ﬂ[ﬁg&#ﬁ% E)?tlf‘n cable & connec-
v WAVIPTTON Battery ground cable &
49 | 495G - 12820 | PR E AL connecto:
50| 6R10680001 kiR R Xfter temperature sen- 111
| g




W o oo @ B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4|20| G [c4|cs|co[pizl| |z |T|G|c3|p 0 lot]o2| P
F5 ZHRS B & K 5 /8 ¥ B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
51| 6R1Q680002 WP f g Oil pressure sensor 111
52 | 6R1Q680003 RS 0il pressure alarm 111
53 | M8 x20 GBS783 2RI kR Efft‘ head fully threaded | 1 | ¢\ 1y | g ool 1irfeft
54 | M10x30 GBS783 gy | o head Doy threaded |3 13 1315 151315151303 133) |3]3]3 3130303
55| MI2 x40 GBST83 alg ki | o head fully threaded 3
56 | M8 x115 GB5783 AakEwg Hex head bolt 1
ST | MIOx120 GBS783 ~ | Afukizm Hex head bolt 1it|1]1 pfr|efr|fafr|t]1 11t
58 | M10 x 150 GB5783 YB3 -3 Hex head bolt 11
59 | M6x12 GB6T Tri e skigeT Slotted pan head screw 202 2 2
60 | M6 GB6I70 -8 -H-Y | Afyigs Hex nut 2|2 2 2
61 | M8 GB6IT0-8-H-Y | Afift Hex nut 202 2 2
62 | MIOGB6IT0-8-H-Y | Afailh Hex nut Pl 1 111
63 | 6GBYT.1-140HV -ZnD | FAAH Plain washer 44 4 4
64 | 6 GB8SY L Light spring washer 202 2 2
65 | 8 GB84S - 140HV - ZnD | /MAH Small washer Pprlejfreefe|3f3itftf{r|t|{1(3 1313
66 | 10 GBS48 - 14OHV -ZnD | /]A(H Small washer 515(5(5(5!5(5(5/7]7/5(5/2|5/|57 503(5]7
67 | 12CB848 - L4OHV -ZaD | /NAE) Small washer 3
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14. = 8% % P % K
AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

o oH OB 8 R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G |G4|G8{G9|D1ZDl Z1T|G|G3|P 77010102
5 RS T H o4 K %5 65 & B
ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
|
1 | 4RT710001 RN Gasket, air compressor RN 11 11141
2 | 4RTTI0100 SRR Air compressor subas- rar | L
sembly
e [T I 3 Air compressor subas-
(3) | 4RIT710100 SRS 1
sembly
@) | 6RIQ2710100 5 AL Air compressor subas- |
sembly
MI0 x 75 GBS782 Ak Hex head bolt
MI0 30 GBSTS3 SRR fioelix head fully threaded
10 GB848 - 140HV -ZnD | /|\#1JE Small washer 5
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15. 3 )% 35 % m
TURBOCHARGER ASSEMBLY

o g OB B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4|ZT| G |G4|G8|GO(DIZDI| | Z|T |G |63 0 |01]Q2
5 THAS T B & K g 8 ¥ B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
LRI -A(SI0-1) | RS E‘ll;rbocharger subassem- | |
(2) | 4RZDT30100 - A SRR :]trbocharger subassem- |
3) 61‘{1Z730100 - A(K2T - R S Turbocharger subassem-
45) bly
i3 01l drain pipe subassem-
4 | 4RZT30500 4 5 I
bly, turbocharger
— 0il drain pipe subassem-
(5) | 4RZT730500 - 1 8 S 5 B !
bly , turbocharger
. o Oil drain pipe subassem-
(6) | 4RZD730500 -2 8 48 L 3 1 , 1
bly, turbocharger
. 0il drain pipe subassem-
(7) | 6RZ(730500 Y8 B T O
bly, turbocharger
R S ! -ting pipe subas-
s | arz130600 B 28 S HEE | Inlet connecting pipe subas 1
ad sembly turbocharger




Wmos B 5 R6105
Model co[p1jml| |z 0101
5 ZHRE FH & K 3 4
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set
». m . . _
9 | 4RZDT30600 WERHESEE I | Inlet connecting pipe subas i
1 sembly turbocharger v
10 | R120500 BEEE Hose clamp 2 2
11 | 4R210300 BE Hose clamp 1
g 0il inlet pipe subassem-
12| 4R350200 Y A B It
bly, filter
ey Oil inlet pipe subassem-
13| 4R350300 W AR . e
bly, oil pump
14 | 4952 -23400(6) (J0506) | HLimiEs s st 0il filter subassembly | 1
15 | RZ730001 RS Turbocharger gasket 1
16 | 4RZD730001 RS Turbocharger gasket 1
17 | 4RZ730002 Pl SR Bracket, oil filter 1
18 | 6RZQ730002 K Bracket, oil filter
19 | 4RZT730003 -1 EHRET Hollow bolt
20 | RZ730004 el 3k Adaptor, oil drain pipe 1 1




% W oM OB B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4|ZT| G |c4|G8|coDI | |Z|T |G |G3 Q|Q1
F5 FHRS T W& W 8 6 K &
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
(21) | 4RZT730004 BN S Adaptor, oil drain pipe 1
0 | 4952D -1 ~23006 SRR g 2 Oil inlet flange, turbp- | 1 1
charger
23 | 495ZD -1 -23007 iﬁﬁ ait ik = % Gasket,, oil inlet flange 1 1 1
24 | 4RZ730008 [ 22 40 Gasket, oil drain flange 1 1 1
(25) | 6RZQ730008 [l 2 Gasket, oil drain flange
26 | 4RZ730009 O 0il drain pipe 1
(27) | 4RZT730009 O3 0il drain pipe 1
(28) | 4RZD730009 - 1 (o] Oil drain pipe 1
(29) | 6R1Z730009 ol 0il drain pipe
30 | 4RZT30011 BB Exhgust flange, turbo- | 1
charger
31| 4RZITION SR g 2 Exhaust flange, turbo- )
charger
2 | 6RIZBOL BIERHE E 2 Exhaust flange, turbo-
charger
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oW N OB OB R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T4|Z7| G |G4|G8|G9 (D1 1| |Z|T |G |63 Q[01]2
R FHRS T H A K B & & #
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
33 | 4RZ730012 ;-EE RN Gasket, exhaust flange 1 1 1 '
: o
(34) | 6R1Z730012 ﬁ’i CHAt Gasket, exhaust flange
ME £ 43 At ) . ~
35 | apzmao0ns WESHESEER Spac'er slf:eve, inlet con {
E necting pipe
- 36 | 4RZ730014 #n B Washer 2 2 2
37 | 4RZT730021 BHES Spacer pipe 1
38 | 495Z -23003 B B Washer 2 2102
39 | 495Z -23004 kT Hollow bolt 1 1 1
40 | 4RZD730611 LR Regulating gasket 3
41 | M8 x10 GBSTS3 SN LB f;’t‘ head fully threaded 1 1|1
2 | M8x20 GBST8) 2N B fj’: head fully threaded 4 4| |4
5 | M8 x35 GBS SEI R I;;:t( head fully threaded 1 ) I
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R R4100 | R4105 -~ R6I05
Model | T |T4{Z0| G |G4|GB|GOIDIZDI | Z|T|G|G3|P| |Z]Q Q12

F5 ZHRE ZH & K 5 & ¥ # |
[tem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

44 | M8 x45 GB5783 Nk ER Hex head bolt 1 1 1

45| M10x20 GBSTS3 LUk ER ﬁ: head fully threaded 2

46 | AM8x20 GB898 -A2-T0 | RUki2He Stud ‘ 4 4| |4

0 ;&0M10x35 CBESE - A2~ | s g Stud ' . 14

48 | M8 GB6170 - A2-70 piCS 33 Hex nut 4 4| |4

49 | M10 GB6170 - A2-70 aviil i Hex nut : 4

50 | 8 GBB48 - 140HV -ZuD | /NAE Small washer 7 7 |7 6

51 | 10 GBB48 - 140HV -ZnD | /MR Small washer 2

52| 8 GB8A8 - A140 JNAE Small washer 4 4| |4

53| 10 GB848 - A140 VB Small washer ‘ 4

54 | M14 x1.5 WB20101 g4 Screw 1 1 |

55| 14 WB22514 S Copper washer 2 2| |2

56 | 24 WB22514 S E Copper washer 1 1|1
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16. & &2 & m
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

o oH B OB R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G [G4|G8{GO(DI{ZDI| [Z|T|G|G3 0 |01
5 ZHRE ZH & K 5 & K B
Ttem Part No. _ Description Q'ty per set
1 | 6RZQ750002 BAMKE Clutch lower cover 1
(2) | 6R1Q1750002 HABKE Clutch lower cover 1
3| R090003 wnEE Inspection window cover 1
4 | R090004 "o Pointer 1
5 | RIP750021 - A “REHR V = belt pulley
6 | 6RZQ750101 Bass Clutch housing 1
(7) | 6RIQ1750101 AR Clutch housing 1
8 | 6RZ(750102 % % Flange 1
9 | 6RZ(750103 WE Bushing 1
10 | 6RZ(750201 AEX Release yoke 1
11 | 6RZ(750202 oo Shift fork lever 1
12| 6RZQ750203 o B Plain washer 1
13| 6RZQ750204 woo% Spring 1
14 | 6RZ(750205 I Nut 1
15 | 6RZ(750210 B Release lever subassembly 1

— 105 —




o oM oW B R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4|77| G |G4|G8|Go|D1[zDt| |Z|T|G|C3 0101]Q2

F5 TR T BH 4 K 5 & M &
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

16 | 6RZQ750301 5 Transmission shaft 1

17 | 6RZQ750302 thiE 3 Middle driving plate 1

18 | 6RZQ750310 & Pressure plate subassembly 1
(19) | 6R1Q1750310 87 Pressure plate subassembly

20 | 6RZQ750320 MG Driven plate subassembly 1
(21) | 6R1Q1750320 MR Driven plate subassembly 1
22| RIP75040! BYH Control lever

23 | RIP750402 ¥ %k Plug

2 | RIPISOSO00 A Clutch & housing subas-

sembly

25 | M6x12 CBSTS3 ey Tam Ik;l(::lytg head fully threaded 5

2% | MI0x12 CBSTS3 Sk i‘l:i)t( head fully threaded 4
27 | MI0xI8 CBSTS3 SRR I;;: head fully threaded 4
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WwoRom o= R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T|T4|21| G |G4|68|co(DIzD1| |Z|T]|G |63 Qlolg2| P

5 THRE T B 4 K 5 f ¥ 8

ltem Part No. Description Q'ty per set

28 | MI0x25 GB5TS3 AEUA L ER E:l’t‘ head fully threaded 8

29| MI0x30 GBS783 LY R Efl’: head fully threaded 32| |12

30| MI4 x45 GBS783 S L P 1 }i{:lf head fully threaded 404

31 | MI6x70 GBS783 Ak ER Hex head bolt 202

32| MIOx1x20 GBS782 | /~fyskigi Hex head bolt 6

33| M6x12 GB6T-ZnD | JRHEALL 4T Slotted head screw 1

34| MI2xLSGBOITI-8-H-Y | Afei2f} Hexagon nut 1

35 | MI4xLSGBOITI-8-H Y | ~fiigs Hexagon nut 1

36 | 10 GBY3 R Spring washer 82| [12

17 | 12 B9 KB Big plain washer 1

38 | 6GBY8 - 14OHV -ZuD | /]vIAVE Small plain washer 2

39| 10 GB348 - L4OHY -ZaD | /)iJE) Small plain washer 412

40 | 14 GBY48 - L4OHV -ZnD | /|\fE) Small plain washer 44

41 | 16 GB848 - L4OHV -ZaD | /AJE) Small plain washer 2|2

4 | 6x25GB1099 IR Woodruff key 1
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17. 3 RRE &R,

BRACKET AND SUPPORT SEAT ASSEMBLY

=1 R4100 R4105 R6105
Model T |T4|ZT| G [G4|G8|GO(DIZDI| |Z|T |G |G3|P Q Q1| P
Fe | BERE N B & # @
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set

1| 4R740001 il 3 P Front support seat 1 11
2 | 4RG740001 i 3 e Front support seat 111 11
3| 4R740002 R Regulating plate 11 11 1)1
4 | 6R1Q1740021 FRigE Left front bracket 1
5 | 6R1Q2740021 FRigEIE Left front bracket 1
6 | 6R1Q1740022 LRIRE 4 Right front bracket 1
7 | 6R1Q2740022 HEEE Right front bracket 1
8 | 6R1Q1740023 [ Beam, front bracket 1
9 | 6R1Q2740024 RREYE Rear bracket 2
10 | R1P740025 Y oB Bracket 4 4
11 | R1P740026 RIS Front support seat 1 1
12 | RIP740027 JaIRE Rear support seat 1 1
13 | R1P740028 KEERTH Left bracket , radiator 1 1
14 | R1P740029 KEARTSE Right bracket, radiator 1 1
15| 495G - 16106 KB Rubber cushion 2 2
16| 495G -16107 KRR () Rubber cushion( 1 ) 2 2
17 | 495G -16108 KER#(Z) Rubber cushion( II ) 2 2
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R R4100 R4105 R6105

Model 427| 6 |c4|c8|co(Dilzmtl [Z|T|G|c3| P AR
F5 THRE T W & WK B A K B
Item Part No. Description Q'ty per set
18 | 495G -16109 BRES Rubber cushion sleeve 2 2
19 | 6R1Q2740100 HRE Front rubber cushion 5

subassembly
20 | 6RI(2740200 BB Rear rubber cushion )
subassembly
21| M8 x16 GBSTS3 LUBLN f kB0 f(fl’: head fully threaded 22 2121 1212
2| M12x30 GBS783 LB LR iel’t‘ head fully threaded 8|8
B | M12x35 GBSTS3 LY kR felf head fully threaded 28 28
0.

24 | M4 %30 CBSTS3 AU i Eﬁf head fully threaded 6
25 | MI4x1.SCBITL-8-H Y | Afigs | Hex nut 6
2% | 12 GBY3 R Spring washer 88
27 | 14 GBY3 WMELE Spring washer 12
2 | 8GBYS-140HV -ZnD | /MENE Small washer 212 202 1212
29 | 12 GB348 - 140HV -ZnD | /MR Small washer 28 28
30 | 14 GB848 - 140HV -ZnD | /MM Small washer . 4
31 | 8x22 GB867 AR LG5 Round head rivet 6
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18. AL T B
TOOLS SUPPLIED WITH THE ENGINE

oy oH OB OB R4100 | R4105 R6105
Model | T|T4|Z7| G |G4|G8{GI|DI{ZDI| | Z|T|G|G3|P| |Z]|Q]|Q1]|Q2

Fe RS T & W 5 & & 8
Item | Part No. Description Q'ty per set
1| R9I00I KITABER Fecler gavge for valve | 1y by bbb (ufa o]

clearance
(2) | 4RIT910001 SITARER Feeler gauge for valve |

clearance
3| Ro10002 KITBRFE TR i"“g O‘ione”alved‘s"‘a"' Pl ff e efr
4 | R910003 WESITTR Valve lapping tool {11 eyt {r{r{rjojrf{rfrfr|r|r|i
5 | R910004 :ﬁﬁ%&%ﬁ% Piston ring dismantling tool |1 |1 |1 1|1 (L |1 | (1|11t {1 ||l |L|{1|L|1]1]|1
6 | R910005 ENE timing pin Lyrjrfryryprjrprjrjefrjrfrjrjryrjrjrjrjry1
7 | 4R1T910011 MhlF Spanner 1
8 | 4RZ1910021 -1 REH% Turn engine gear 111111111 Ij1]1]1}1
9 | 4R1T910021 BEAR Turn engine gear 1

— 112 —




RSB EEHNERLF
Mk WAREHPTEXRILEREIB7 S
R4 : 261009

Bi%: (0536 ) 8192800 ( &4l ) 8192735
f£HE: (0536) 8192711

Rt http://www.huafengdongli.com
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